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CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13SELF COMPLETE

December 8, 1999 Page 1
Variable: TITLEL Position: Length:
FRIENDS AND FAMILY
Variable: BFFCQO1 Position: 1 Length:
| have alot of friends.
FREQ WTD
01 Fase 35 11,622
02 Mostly false 69 31,099
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 342 123,206
04 Mostly true 858 376,596
05 True 2,793 1,024,688
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 48 18,486
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCQ02 Position: 3 Length:
| get dong with kids easily.
FREQ WTD
01 Fase 36 11,091
02 Mostly false 55 24,124
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 645 241,270
04 Mostly true 1,426 561,839
05 True 1,919 720,976
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 64 26,396
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFFCQO03 Position: 5 Length:
Other kids want me to be their friend.

FREQ WTD
01 Fase 126 45,869
02 Mostly fase 185 78,191
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 1,009 402,150
04 Mostly true 1,277 489,774
05 True 1,461 534,044
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 87 35,668

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCQO04 Position: 7 Length:
Most other kids like me.

FREQ WTD
01 Fase 69 26,960
02 Mostly fase 150 58,187
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 690 273,158
04 Mostly true 1,413 530,138
05 True 1,754 673,636
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 69 23,617

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFFCQO05 Position: 9 Length: 2
About how many days aweek do you do things with friends outside of school hours?

FREQ WTD
01 Never 110 44,546
02 Less than once aweek 352 166,837
03 1 day aweek 414 178,627
04 2-3 days aweek 1,291 494,468
05 4-5 days aweek 1,132 413,230
06 6-7 days aweek 771 259,389
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 75 28,598

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCQO06 Position: 11 Length: 2
How many close friends do you have?

FREQ WTD
00:25 1,813 704,147
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,090 793,124
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 242 88,425

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFFCQO07 Position: 13 Length:
Other than your friends, do you have anyone else in particular you can talk to about yourself or your problems?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3,762 1,442,425
2 NO 332 125,337
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 51 17,933

4,145 1,585,696
Note:  IFNO, THEN GO TO BFFCQO09
Variable: BFFCQO8A Position: 14 Length:
What istheir relationship to you-Mother?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 3,190 1,233,355
2 NO 549 202,737
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCQO08B Position: 15 Length:
What istheir relationship to you-Father?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 2,381 919,382
2 NO 1,358 516,711
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFFCQ08C Position: 16 Length:
What istheir relationship to you-Stepmother?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 131 45,775
2 NO 3,608 1,390,317
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267
4,145 1,585,696
Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
Variable: BFFCQO08D Position: 17 Length:
What istheir relationship to you-Stepfather?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 149 51,401
2 NO 3,590 1,384,691
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267
4,145 1,585,696
Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
Variable: BFFCQO8E Position: 18 Length:
What istheir relationship to you-Brother?
FREQ WTD
1 YES 856 326,780
2 NO 2,883 1,109,312
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFFCQO8F Position: 19 Length: 1

What istheir relationship to you-Sister?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,104 424,548
2 NO 2,635 1,011,544
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCQO08G Position: 20 Length: 1
What istheir relationship to you-Grandparents?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,400 531,691
2 NO 2,339 904,401
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCQO8H Position: 21 Length: 1
What istheir relationship to you-Other relatives?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,257 468,874
2 NO 2,482 967,218
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267

4,145 1,585,696




NATIONAL LONGITUDINAL SURVEY OF CHILDREN & YOUTH - CYCLEZ2

CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13SELF COMPLETE

December 8, 1999 Page 7
Variable: BFFCQO8I Position: 22  Length:
What istheir relationship to you-A friend of the family?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 898 341,927
2 NO 2,841 1,094,165
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCQO08J Position: 23  Length:
What istheir relationship to you-Sitter or Babysitter?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 241 81,771
2 NO 3,498 1,354,321
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCQO08K Position: 24 Length:
What istheir relationship to you-Parent-s boyfriend/girlfriend?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 159 60,011
2 NO 3,580 1,376,082
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BFFCQO08L Position: 25 Length:
What istheir relationship to you-Teacher?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,298 510,666
2 NO 2,441 925,426
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCQO08M Position: 26 Length:
What istheir relationship to you-Coach or leader(e.g. scout or church leader)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 492 179,255
2 NO 3,247 1,256,837
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCQO8N Position: 27 Length:
What istheir relationship to you-Other?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 989 374,289
2 NO 2,750 1,061,803
6 NOT APPLICABLE 332 125,337
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 74 24,267

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFFCQO09 Position: 28 Length: 2

During the past 6 months, how well have you gotten along with other young people such as friends or classmates?

FREQ WTD
01 Very well, no problems 1,141 418,414
02 Quite well, hardly any problems 2,005 794,331
03 Pretty well, occasional problems 670 249,257
04 Not too well, frequent problems 106 37,057
05 Not well at all, constant problems 27 8,961
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 196 77,676

4,145 1,585,696

Variable: BFFCQ10 Position: 30 Length: 2

During the past 6 months, how well have you gotten aong with your mother, step mother, or foster mother? (Answer
about the mother you are spending the most time with.)

FREQ WTD
01 Very well, no problems 1,671 626,876
02 Quite well, hardly any problems 1,609 632,239
03 Pretty well, occasional problems 655 247,948
04 Not too well, frequent problems 116 42,820
05 Not well at all, constant problems 20 9,864
06 Don-t have amother or am not in touch with her 14 6,369
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 60 19,580

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.
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Variable: BFFCQ11 Position: 32 Length: 2

During the past 6 months, how well have you gotten along with your father, step father, or foster father? (Answer about
the father you are spending the most time with.)

FREQ WTD
01 Very well, no problems 1,704 652,518
02 Quite well, hardly any problems 1,483 573,963
03 Pretty well, occasiona problems 564 208,421
04 Not too well, frequent problems 111 41,319
05 Not well at all, constant problems 30 12,586
06 Don-t have afather or am not in touch with him 162 71,221
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 91 25,668

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.

Variable: BFFCQ12 Position: 34 Length: 2

During the past 6 months, how well have you gotten aong with your brothers and sisters, step brothers and sisters, or
foster brothers and sisters? (Answer about the ones you are spending the most time with.)

FREQ WTD
01 Very well, no problems 706 258,197
02 Quite well, hardly any problems 1,345 506,794
03 Pretty well, occasional problems 1,254 511,671
04 Not too well, frequent problems 366 136,889
05 Not well at all, constant problems 107 40,849
06 Don-t have brothers and sisters or am not in touch with them 284 108,710
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 83 22,586

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.
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Variable: BFFCbQ13 Position: 36 Length: 2

How many of your close friends are girls?

FREQ WTD
00:25 1,938 725,276
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 152 67,848

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCbQ14 Position: 38 Length: 2
How many of your close friends are boys?

FREQ WTD
00:25 1,879 706,689
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 211 86,435

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFFCbQ15 Position: 40 Length: 2
How often do you share your secrets and private feelings with your close friends?

FREQ WTD
01 All of thetime 280 95,169
02 Most of the time 619 246,426
03 Some of thetime 626 244 367
04 Rarely 332 124,508
05 Never 89 34,273
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 144 48,381

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: TITLEZ2 Position: Length:
SCHOOL
Variable: TITLE3 Position: Length:
ABOUT MY SCHOOL AND ME
Variable: BSCCQO1 Position: 42  Length:
How do you fedl about school?
FREQ WTD
01 I like school very much 956 410,550
02 I like school quite a bit 1,479 572,909
03 | like school abit 995 366,786
04 | don-t like school very much 378 133,316
05 | hate school 270 78,826
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 60 20,406
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BSCCQO02 Position: Length:
How well do you think you are doing in your school work?

FREQ WTD
01 Very well 1,380 518,792
02 Well 1,554 615,861
03 Average 1,000 373,833
04 Poorly 112 42,564
05 Very poorly 21 9,503
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 71 22,241

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCQO3 Position: Length:
How important isit to you to get good grades in school ?

FREQ WTD
01 Very important 2,458 944,629
02 I mportant 1,212 476,024
03 Somewhat important 326 115,010
04 Not very important 48 17,866
05 Not important at all 20 5,631
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 74 23,633

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BSCCQ04 Position: 48 Length: 2

| like mathematics.

FREQ WTD
01 Fase 168 49,612
02 Mostly fase 99 38,389
03 Sometimes false 429 140,732
04 Mostly true 410 164,436
05 True 923 392,847
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,092 794,013
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 24 5,668

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCQO05 Position: 50 Length: 2
| fed safe at schoal.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 2,257 857,247
02 Most of thetime 1,370 549,748
03 Some of thetime 327 113,875
04 Rarely 70 25,405
05 Never 49 16,586
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 65 19,932

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BSCCQO06 Position:
| feel safe on my way to and from school.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 2,565 960,825
02 Most of thetime 1,133 456,326
03 Some of thetime 251 97,743
04 Rarely 74 26,896
05 Never 39 13,914
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 76 27,089

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCQO07 Position:
Children say nasty and unpleasant things to me at school.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 147 54,185
02 Most of the time 225 82,160
03 Some of thetime 747 263,649
04 Rarely 1,819 713,818
05 Never 1,125 439,639
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 75 29,342

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BSCCQO08 Position: 56 Length: 2

| am bullied in school.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 48 16,743
02 Most of thetime 115 43,840
03 Some of thetime 264 80,657
04 Rarely 796 310,183
05 Never 2,817 1,097,426
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 98 33,944

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCQO09 Position: 58 Length: 2
| am bullied on my way to and from school.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 37 10,728
02 Most of thetime 41 15,633
03 Some of thetime 106 34,009
04 Rarely 407 146,231
05 Never 3,451 1,340,567
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 96 35,626

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BSCCQ10 Position:
| feel like an outsider (or left out of things) at my school.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 73 24,848
02 Most of thetime 132 50,026
03 Some of thetime 404 150,563
04 Rarely 1,135 449,767
05 Never 2,313 880,295
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 81 27,294

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCbQ18 Position:
Areyou in the same school that you were in two years ago, that isin 1994/1995?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 919 329,266
2 No 1,114 443,922
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,060 794,586
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 52 17,923

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BSCCDb19A Position: 63 Length: 1

For your most recent change in schools, why did you change schools? Change from elementary school to middle school
or junior high.

FREQ WTD
1 YES 550 181,447
2 NO 493 237,786
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 123 42,612

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.

Variable: BSCCh19B Position: 64 Length: 1

For your most recent change in schools, why did you change schools? Change from elementary school to high school.

FREQ WTD
1 YES 280 142,694
2 NO 763 276,538
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 123 42,612

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BSCCb19C Position: 65 Length:
For your most recent change in schools, why did you change schools? Change from middle school or junior high to high
school.
FREQ WTD
1 YES 26 11,736
2 NO 1,017 407,496
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 123 42,612
4,145 1,585,696
Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
Variable: BSCChbh19D Position: 66 Length:
For your most recent change in schools, why did you change schools? Moved.
FREQ WTD
1 YES 155 66,770
2 NO 888 352,462
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 123 42,612
4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BSCCb19E Position: 67 Length: 1

For your most recent change in schools, why did you change schools? Other.

FREQ WTD
1 YES 82 40,083
2 NO 961 379,149
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 123 42,612

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.

Variable: BSCCDb20A Position: 68 Length: 1

What did you find hard to get used to about your new school ? | did not find it hard to get used to my new school.

FREQ WTD
1 YES 571 235,173
2 NO 514 194,863
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 81 31,808

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCh20B Position: 69 Length: 1
What did you find hard to get used to about your new school ? Organizing homework.

FREQ WTD
1 YES 186 80,839
2 NO 899 349,197
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 81 31,808

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BSCCb20C Position:
What did you find hard to get used to about your new school ? New teachers.

FREQ WTD
1 YES 229 84,876
2 NO 856 345,160
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 81 31,808

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCb20D Position:
What did you find hard to get used to about your new school? Using lockers.

FREQ WTD
1 YES 99 41,260
2 NO 986 388,776
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 81 31,808

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCb20E Position:
What did you find hard to get used to about your new school? Changing classes.

FREQ WTD
1 YES 171 64,915
2 NO 914 365,121
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 81 31,808

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BSCCb20F Position: 73 Length:
What did you find hard to get used to about your new school? No friends.

FREQ WTD
1 YES 81 37,262
2 NO 1,004 392,774
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 81 31,808

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCb20G Position: 74  Length:
What did you find hard to get used to about your new school? Other.

FREQ WTD
1 YES 84 33,529
2 NO 1,001 396,507
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,979 1,123,852
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 81 31,808

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BSCCb21A Position: 75 Length: 2

How do you like the following subjects>MATH

FREQ WTD
01 | HATEIT 165 57,264
02 | DON-T LIKEIT VERY MUCH 279 103,360
03 | LIKEITABIT 850 307,038
04 | LIKEITALOT 754 306,494
05 | DON-T TAKEIT 2 3,595
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,060 794,586
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 35 13,359

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.

Variable: BSCCh21B Position: 77  Length: 2

How do you like the following subjects?SCIENCE

FREQ WTD
01 | HATEIT 151 46,391
02 | DON-T LIKEIT VERY MUCH 322 120,449
03 | LIKEITABIT 828 289,095
04 | LIKEITALOT 676 286,283
05 | DON-T TAKEIT 62 31,709
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,060 794,586
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 46 17,183

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.
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Variable: BSCCb21C Position: 79 Length: 2

How do you like the following subjects?>ENGLISH

FREQ WTD
01 | HATEIT 154 46,430
02 | DON-T LIKEIT VERY MUCH 304 125,712
03 | LIKEITABIT 780 299,704
04 | LIKEITALOT 763 286,640
05 | DON-T TAKEIT 36 16,832
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,060 794,586
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 48 15,792

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.

Variable: BSCCb21D Position: 81 Length: 2

How do you like the following subjects?>FRENCH

FREQ WTD
01 | HATEIT 310 109,003
02 | DON-T LIKEIT VERY MUCH 389 139,058
03 | LIKEITABIT 659 271,789
04 | LIKEITALOT 475 178,576
05 | DON-T TAKEIT 199 73,777
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,060 794,586
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 53 18,907

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.
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Variable: BSCCbh21E Position: 83 Length: 2

How do you like the following subjects>GY M/PHY S.ED.

FREQ WTD
01 | HATEIT 54 24,112
02 | DON-T LIKEIT VERY MUCH 78 41,419
03 | LIKEITABIT 270 123,848
04 | LIKEITALOT 1,579 559,311
05 | DON-T TAKEIT 56 24,561
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,060 794,586
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 48 17,860

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.

Variable: BSCChQ22 Position: 85 Length: 1

Since the beginning of this school year, in September, how often did you skip aday of school WITHOUT permission?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,877 713,984
2 ONCE OR TWICE 120 41,043
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 29 15,894
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 19 5,994
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,060 794,586
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 40 14,195

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BSCCbhQ23 Position: 86 Length:
During the past month, how often did you cut or skip aclassWITHOUT permission?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,867 699,298
2 ONCE OR TWICE 57 23,941
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 5 1,291
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 7 3,127
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,060 794,586
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 149 63,452

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCChQ24 Position: 87 Length:
How far do you hope to go in school ?

FREQ WTD
01 | WILL COMPLETE MIDDLE SCHOOL/JUNIOR HIGH 31 10,088
02 | WILL COMPLETE HIGH SCHOOL 169 57,344
03 | WILL COMPLETE COLLEGE 374 136,904
04 | WILL COMPLETE A UNIVERSITY DEGREE 1,087 430,533
05 | DON-T KNOW 348 129,480
06 OTHER 19 9,115
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,060 794,586
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 57 17,646

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: TITLE4 Position: Length:
ABOUT MY TEACHER AND ME
Variable: BSCCQ11 Position: 89 Length:
When | need extra help, my teacher givesit to me.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 1,652 652,829
02 Most of thetime 1,029 390,399
03 Some of thetime 432 151,860
04 Rarely 233 78,965
05 Never 89 35,699
06 Don-t need extrahelp 611 235,564
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 92 37,478

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCQ12 Position: 91 Length:
My teacher treats me fairly.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 2,211 844,041
02 Most of thetime 1,273 487,008
03 Some of thetime 349 134,950
04 Barely 121 43,409
05 Never 73 27,034
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 111 46,351

4,145 1,585,696

Variable: TITLES Position: Length:
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ABOUT MY PARENTS AND SCHOOL
Variable: BSCCQ13 Position:
If | have problems at school, my parents are ready to help.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 2,930 1,123,319
02 Most of the time 594 240,461
03 Some of thetime 161 64,090
04 Rarely 72 29,862
05 Never 23 7,020
06 Don-t have problems at school 257 77,792
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 101 40,250

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCQ14 Position:
My parents encourage me to do well at school.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 3,524 1,358,002
02 Most of the time 370 134,533
03 Some of thetime 86 33,847
04 Rarely 22 8,572
05 Never 24 9,735
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 112 38,104

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BSCCQ15 Position:
My parents expect too much of me at school.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 296 121,499
02 Most of thetime 383 155,900
03 Some of thetime 786 306,121
04 Rarely 1,033 400,979
05 Never 1,490 552,054
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 150 46,241

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: TITLE6 Position: Length: 0

ABOUT MY HOMEWORK

Variable: BSCCQ16 Position: 99 Length: 2

| have a place at home to do homework or study.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 2,948 1,153,305
02 Most of the time 666 247878
03 Some of thetime 223 70,582
04 Rarely 104 45,309
05 Never 114 37,749
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 83 27,970

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BSCCQ17 Position: 101 Length: 2
When my teacher gives me homework, | doit.

FREQ WTD
01 All thetime 2,304 884,514
02 Most of thetime 1,422 555,089
03 Some of thetime 243 87,388
04 Rarely 77 22,860
05 Never 13 6,547
06 | never get homework 9 2,624
96 NOT APPLICABLE 7 2,903
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 70 23,772

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: TITLEY Position: Length:
ABOUT ME
Variable: BAMCQO1A  Position: 103 Length:
In general, | liketheway | am.
FREQ WTD
01 Fase 43 15,931
02 Mostly false 77 22,785
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 503 169,532
04 Mostly true 1,134 462,901
05 True 2,317 895,265
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 71 19,283
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BAMCQO1B  Position: 105 Length:
Overdl | have alot to be proud of .
FREQ WTD
01 Fase 40 12,894
02 Mostly false 73 24,324
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 401 147,076
04 Mostly true 1,146 458,921
05 True 2,412 921,078
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 73 21,403
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BAMCQO1C  Position: 107 Length:
A lot of things about me are good.

FREQ WTD
01 Fase 32 11,364
02 Mostly false 62 17,865
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 436 164,510
04 Mostly true 1,340 522,945
05 True 2,177 830,896
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 98 38,115

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BAMCQO1D  Position: 109 Length:
When | do something, | do it well.

FREQ WTD
01 Fase 20 6,408
02 Mostly false 56 19,307
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 788 292,766
04 Mostly true 1,798 706,339
05 True 1,402 532,464
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 81 28,412

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BAMCQO1E  Position: 111 Length:
| am good looking.

FREQ WTD
01 Fase 192 61,964
02 Mostly false 261 96,311
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 957 371,469
04 Mostly true 1,421 548,079
05 True 1,187 461,071
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 127 46,803

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BAMCQO1F Position: 113 Length:
| have a pleasant looking face.

FREQ WTD
01 Fase 167 55,951
02 Mostly false 213 84,089
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 821 324,079
04 Mostly true 1,364 518,246
05 True 1,444 550,226
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 136 53,106

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BAMCQO01G  Position: 115 Length:
Other kidsthink | am good looking.

FREQ WTD
01 Fase 297 107,566
02 Mostly false 317 128,034
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 1,067 402,138
04 Mostly true 1,283 489,679
05 True 1,012 402,116
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 169 56,163

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BAMCQO1H  Position: 117 Length:
| have agood looking body.

FREQ WTD
01 Fase 292 103,774
02 Mostly false 338 125,698
03 Sometimes false/Sometimes true 888 347,316
04 Mostly true 1,284 487,719
05 True 1,149 454,178
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 194 67,010

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BAMCbQO02 Position: 119 Length:
In general, I am happy with how things are for mein my life now.

FREQ WTD
1 Strongly disagree 50 13,951
2 Disagree 113 37,144
3 Agree 1,164 469,066
4 Strongly Agree 718 260,043
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 45 12,921

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BAMCbQO03 Position: 120 Length:
My future looks good to me

FREQ WTD
1 Strongly disagree 33 9,162
2 Disagree 75 30,868
3 Agree 1,020 391,867
4 Strongly Agree 921 350,433
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 41 10,794

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: TITLE8 Position: Length:
FEELINGS AND BEHAVIOUR
Variable: BFBCQO1A Position: 121 Length:
I show sympathy to (feel sorry for) someone who has made a mistake.
FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 242 94,396
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,835 709,095
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 1,975 746,117
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 93 36,088
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1B Position: 122 Length:
| can-t sit still, am restless or hyperactive.
FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 1,691 685,627
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,772 659,602
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 564 201,442
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 118 39,025
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQO1C Position: 123 Length:
| destroy my own things.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 3,158 1,205,603
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 702 273,962
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 180 65,127
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 105 41,004

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1D Position: 124 Length:
I will try to help someone who has been hurt.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 102 36,975
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 923 364,683
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 3,021 1,145,955
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 99 38,082

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1E Position: 125 Length:
| steal at home.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 3,704 1,407,459
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 248 106,227
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 89 35,388
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 104 36,622

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQO1F Position: 126 Length:
| am unhappy, sad or depressed.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,072 790,801
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,732 662,349
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 230 90,836
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 111 41,711

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1G Position: 127 Length:
| get into many fights.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,898 1,131,346
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 950 346,976
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 185 70,890
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 112 36,484

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1H Position: 128 Length:
| volunteer to help clear up a mess someone else has made.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 563 210,176
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 2,289 889,546
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 1,188 449,266
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 105 36,708

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQO1lI Position: 129 Length:
| am distractible, have trouble sticking to any activity.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,198 834,888
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,477 583,090
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 349 123,242
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 121 44,476

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO01J Position: 130 Length:
I try, when | am mad at someone, to get othersto dislike him/her.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,945 1,111,244
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 923 364,096
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 167 73,905
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 110 36,451

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1K Position: 131 Length:
| am not as happy as other people my age.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,517 986,564
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,219 440,467
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 313 122,090
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 96 36,574

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQOI1L Position: 132 Length:
| destroy things belonging to my family or other kids.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 3,766 1,441,943
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 237 94,282
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 31 9,514
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 111 39,957

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1M Position: 133 Length:
I will try, if thereis an argument, to stop it.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 468 161,684
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 2,058 822,516
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 1,498 558,401
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 121 43,095

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQOIN Position: 134 Length:
| fidget.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 1,660 650,276
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,742 668,645
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 495 185,902
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 248 80,873

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQO010 Position: 135 Length:
| am disobedient at school.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,826 1,091,930
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,011 387,347
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 135 44,639
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 173 61,781

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1P Position: 136 Length:
| can-t concentrate, can-t pay attention.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,528 1,000,551
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,287 467,935
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 193 73,071
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 137 44,139

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO01Q Position: 137 Length:
| am too fearful or anxious.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,389 903,598
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,341 529,280
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 203 77,805
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 212 75,012

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQOI1R Position: 138 Length:
When | am mad at someone, | become friends with another as revenge.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 3,146 1,227,381
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 717 263,247
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 147 52,709
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 135 42,358

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1S Position: 139 Length:
I am impulsive, act without thinking.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 1,870 720,587
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,865 720,781
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 222 83,698
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 188 60,630

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1T Position: 140 Length:
| tell lies or chest.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,751 1,051,342
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,186 459,511
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 88 33,689
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 120 41,154

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQO1U Position: 141 Length: 1
| offer to help other kids (friend, brother or sister) who are having difficulty with atask.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 253 96,932
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,693 663,934
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 2,053 775,381
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 146 49,450

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1V Position: 142 Length: 1
| am worried.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 1,939 749,917
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,796 687,687
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 250 98,094
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 160 49,998

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1W Position: 143 Length: 1
| have difficulty awaiting my turn in games or groups.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,623 1,013,819
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,180 448,112
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 212 77,695
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 130 46,070

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQO1X Position: 144 Length: 1

| assume, when another kid accidentally hurts me (such as by bumping into me), that the other kid meant to do it, and

then | react with anger and fighting.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,765 1,065,258
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,104 419,030
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 133 52,613
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 143 48,795

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQO1Y Position: 145 Length: 1
| tend to do things on my own-am rather solitary.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 1,036 413,068
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 2,174 816,867
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 722 281,312
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 213 74,449

4,145 1,585,696




NATIONAL LONGITUDINAL SURVEY OF CHILDREN & YOUTH - CYCLEZ2

CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13SELF COMPLETE

December 8, 1999 Page 45
Variable: BFBCQO01Z Position: 146 Length:
When mad at someone, | say bad things behind his/her back.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,013 761,782
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,693 659,176
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 274 111,464
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 165 53,274

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQ1AA Position: 147 Length:
| physically attack people.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 3,430 1,326,256
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 486 180,078
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 88 29,856
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 141 49,505

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQ1BB Position: 148 Length:
I comfort afriend, brother, or sister who is crying or upset.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 300 112,546
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,413 539,316
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 2,288 888,473
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 144 45,361

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQ1CC Position: 149 Length:
| cry alot.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,237 845,264
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,558 606,103
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 213 87,036
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 137 47,293

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQ1DD Position: 150 Length:
| vandalize.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 3,601 1,392,687
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 260 104,830
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 45 16,090
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 239 72,088

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQI1EE Position: 151 Length:
| giveup easily.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,623 995,549
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,183 473,562
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 191 67,598
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 148 48,987

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQ1FF Position: 152 Length:
| threaten people.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 3,462 1,337,356
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 443 171,222
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 58 19,792
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 182 57,325

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQ1GG  Position: 153 Length:
I help to pick up objects which another kid has dropped (e.g. pencils, books.).

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 310 124,847
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,696 645,727
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 1,996 768,705
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 143 46,418

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQ1HH Position: 154 Length:
| cannot settle to anything for more than afew moments.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,683 1,031,663
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,109 426,508
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 159 62,564
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 194 64,961

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQ1II Position: 155 Length:
| feel miserable, unhappy, tearful, or distressed.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,534 975,304
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,326 514,928
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 116 43,984
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 169 51,480

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQ1JJ Position: 156 Length:
| am cruel, bully or am mean to others.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 3,410 1,326,006
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 567 206,254
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 31 7,955
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 137 45,481

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQ1KK Position: 157 Length:
| stare into space.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 1,794 735,970
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,836 662,914
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 338 124,820
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 177 61,992

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQI1LL Position: 158 Length:
When mad at someone, | say to others: let-s not be with him/her.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,614 1,007,233
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,218 464,554
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 134 54,962
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 179 58,947

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQIMM  Position: 159 Length:
| am nervous, highstrung or tense.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,132 838,739
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,622 600,115
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 192 75,585
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 199 71,257

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQINN Position: 160 Length:
I kick, bite, hit other people my age.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 3,489 1,333,277
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 448 178,144
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 58 24,573
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 150 49,702

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQ10O0O  Position: 161 Length:
I will invite bystandersto join in agame.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 468 179,201
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,980 771,990
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 1,449 553,428
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 248 81,077

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQ1PP Position: 162 Length:
| steal outside the home.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 3,799 1,455,015
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 164 66,854
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 33 12,220
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 149 51,607

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQ1QQ Position: 163 Length:
| am inattentive, have difficulty paying attention to someone.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,376 935,455
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,427 546,624
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 145 44,725
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 197 58,891

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQ1RR Position: 164 Length:
| have trouble enjoying myself.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 2,900 1,135,803
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 937 349,890
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 155 50,575
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 153 49,428

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQ1SS Position: 165 Length:
| help other people my age(friends, brother or sister) who are feeling sick.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 301 111,638
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,593 617,003
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 2,103 809,102
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 148 47,954

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCQITT Position: 166 Length:
When mad at someoneg, | tell the other one-s secrets to a third person.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 3,162 1,215,826
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 712 274,574
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 105 43,133
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 166 52,163

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQ1UU Position: 167 Length: 1

| take the opportunity to show support for the work of other people my age who can-t do things as well as me.

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER OR NOT TRUE 392 155,905
2 SOMETIMES OR SOMEWHAT TRUE 1,685 654,432
3 OFTEN OR VERY TRUE 1,872 708,867
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 196 66,492

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQ2A Position: 168 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times did you stay out later than your parents said you should?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,746 673,928
2 ONCE OR TWICE 1,557 603,345
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 367 136,726
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 323 123,333
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 152 48,364

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCbhQ2B Position: 169 Length: 1
In the past year, about how many times did you stay out al night without permission?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 3,747 1,443,957
2 ONCE OR TWICE 198 73,118
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 20 9,151
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 17 8,170
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 163 51,300

4,145 1,585,696
Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
Variable: BFBCbQ2C Position: 170 Length: 1
In the past year, about how many times did you skip aday of school without permission?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,929 755,316
2 ONCE OR TWICE 43 15,665
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 5 1,344
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 5 1,258
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,090 793,124
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 73 18,988

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BFBCbQ2D Position: 171 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times did you get drunk?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,933 757,669
2 ONCE OR TWICE 20 7,280
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 3 761
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 8 1,849
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,090 793,124
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 91 25,013

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQZ2E Position: 172 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you been questioned by the police about anything you might have done such
as stealing, damaging property, or anything else?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 3,702 1,437,645
2 ONCE OR TWICE 234 82,147
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 24 10,205
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 8 4,418
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 177 51,282

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BFBCbQ2F Position: 173 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times did you run away from home?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 3,719 1,434,363
2 ONCE OR TWICE 209 80,783
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 18 4,247
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 7 3,352
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 192 62,951

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.

Variable: BFBCbQ2G Position: 174 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times were you questioned by a security guard in a store or shopping mall, ateacher or
aprincipal about anything you might have done such as stealing, damaging property or anything else?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,710 653,306
2 ONCE OR TWICE 241 94,777
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 27 8,668
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 14 5,689
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 98 30,683

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BFBCbQ2H Position: 175 Length:
In the past year, about how many times have you stolen something from a store?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,683 639,042
2 ONCE OR TWICE 231 87,769
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 38 17,307
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 35 9,234
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 103 39,772

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQ2I Position: 176 Length:
In the past year, about how many times have you stolen something from a school ?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,759 663,353
2 ONCE OR TWICE 177 75,777
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 25 8,018
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 16 5,739
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 113 40,236

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCbQ2J Position: 177 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you taken money from your parents without their permission?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,610 614,713
2 ONCE OR TWICE 306 112,956
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 36 12,775
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 35 16,371
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 103 36,310

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQ2K Position: 178 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you broken into, or snuck into, a house or building with the idea of stealing
something?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,946 746,214
2 ONCE OR TWICE 32 11,354
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 5 1,470
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 2 1,001
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 105 33,085

4,145 1,585,696




NATIONAL LONGITUDINAL SURVEY OF CHILDREN & YOUTH - CYCLEZ2
CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13SELF COMPLETE
December 8, 1999 Page 58

Variable: BFBCbQ2L Position: 179 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you threatened to beat someone up?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,530 593,190
2 ONCE OR TWICE 356 123,839
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 60 21,846
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 40 20,170
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 104 34,079

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQ2M Position: 180 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you been in a physica fight with someone (excluding your brothers or
sisters), but where no one was very seriously injured (they were not bleeding or knocked unconscious)?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,311 491,632
2 ONCE OR TWICE 488 194,266
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 102 35,683
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 83 34,556
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 106 36,987

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCbQ2N Position: 181 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you used or bought or tried to sell something you knew was stolen?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,920 734,344
2 ONCE OR TWICE 75 29,651
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 5 3,892
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 7 2,131
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 83 23,106

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQ20 Position: 182 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you damaged or destroyed anything that didn-t belong to you (for example,
damaged abicycle, car, school furniture, broken windows or written graffiti)?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,785 679,318
2 ONCE OR TWICE 187 77,273
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 27 6,822
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 9 4,459
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 82 25,252

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCbQ2P Position: 183 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you fought with someone to the point where they needed care for their
injuries (for example, because they were bleeding, or had broken bones)?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,879 710,134
2 ONCE OR TWICE 92 35,384
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 19 5,617
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 7 4,128
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 93 37,861

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQ2Q Position: 184 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you been in afight where you hit someone with something other than your
hands (for example, astick, club, knife, or rock)?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,881 723,672
2 ONCE OR TWICE 100 30,382
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 6 3,400
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 6 2,636
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 97 33,034

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable:

BFBCbQ2R Position: 185 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you carried aknife for the purpose of defending yourself if attacked?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,848 703,349
2 ONCE OR TWICE 103 43,795
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 14 6,544
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 28 10,981
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 97 28,455

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQ2S Position: 186 Length: 1
In the past year, about how many times have you carried a knife because you wanted to useit in afight?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,967 753,863
2 ONCE OR TWICE 15 4,777
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 4 1,396
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 3 1,753
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 101 31,335

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCbQ2T Position: 187 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you carried a gun to defend yourself?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,971 755,765
2 ONCE OR TWICE 9 4,025
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 5 1,495
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 2 127
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 103 31,712

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQ2U Position: 188 Length: 1
In the past year, about how many times have you fired a gun at someone?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,976 759,045
2 ONCE OR TWICE 10 2,800
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 3 330
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 2 271
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 99 30,678

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCbhQ2V Position: 189 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you threatened someone in order to get their money or things?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,933 734,574
2 ONCE OR TWICE 30 11,093
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 6 4,346
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 4 2,415
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 117 40,695

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQ2W Position: 190 Length: 1
In the past year, about how many times have you taken someone-s purse, wallet, or bag?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,963 752,858
2 ONCE OR TWICE 20 8,131
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 3 1,232
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 3 252
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 101 30,651

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCbhQ2X Position: 191 Length: 1
In the past year, about how many times have you bought, or gotten drugs from someone for your own use, or for
someone else?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,867 721,202
2 ONCE OR TWICE 77 26,482
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 11 3,118
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 23 8,809
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 112 33,513

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQ2Y Position: 192 Length: 1
In the past year, about how many times have you sold any drugs?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,982 759,963
2 ONCE OR TWICE 25 7,989
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 1 49
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 1 54
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 81 25,070

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCbQ2Z Position: 193 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you used someone-s credit or bank machine card without their permission?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,981 761,759
2 ONCE OR TWICE 16 4,707
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 2 128
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 1 54
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 90 26,476

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.

Variable: BFBCb2AA Position: 194 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you attempted to touch the private parts of another person-s body (while
knowing that they would probably object to this)?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,968 757,281
2 ONCE OR TWICE 22 5,558
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 3 1,094
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 2 464
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 95 28,727

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCbh2BB Position: 195 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you tried to force someone into having sex with you?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,984 762,066
2 ONCE OR TWICE 6 2,305
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 3 1,390
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 2 127
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 95 27,237

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCb2CC Position: 196 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you taken a car, motorbike, or motorboat without permission (and if it
belonged to y parents, you knew they would not alow it)?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,971 755,720
2 ONCE OR TWICE 31 10,825
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 1 237
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 4 999
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 83 25,343

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCb2DD Position: 197 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you driven a vehicle after drinking a cohol ?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,992 762,982
2 ONCE OR TWICE 7 2,809
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 2 648
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 2 232
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 87 26,454

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCb2EE Position: 198 Length: 1

In the past year, about how many times have you set fire on purpose to abuilding, or a car, or something else not
belonging to you?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,953 748,413
2 ONCE OR TWICE 35 13,187
3 THREE OR FOUR TIMES 4 2,465
4 FIVE TIMES OR MORE 1 54
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 97 29,006

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCQO3 Position: 199 Length:
In the past year, were you part of agroup that did bad things?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 406 154,476
2 NO 3,559 1,376,675
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 180 54,546

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQ04 Position: 200 Length:
Has anyonein your school actually killed or tried to kill herself/himself?

FREQ WTD
01 YES, WITHIN THE LAST 6 MONTHS 162 66,652
02 YES, WITHIN THE LAST YEAR 116 34,464
03 YES, MORE THAN A YEAR AGO 128 52,649
04 NO, NEVER 648 244,327
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 949 363,991
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 87 31,041

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQO05 Position: 202 Length:
During the past 12 months, did you ever seriously consider trying to kill yourself?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 130 48,493
2 NO 1,859 703,091
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 101 41,540

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCbQO06 Position: 203 Length:
During the past 12 months, did you make a plan about how you would try to kill yourself?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 91 35,191
2 NO 1,903 722,625
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 96 35,308

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFBCbQOQO7 Position: 204 Length:
During the past 12 months, how many times did you actualy try to kill yourself?

FREQ WTD
01 NEVER/NONE 1,914 725,991
02 1TIME 40 17,732
03 20R3TIMES 24 7,804
04 40R5TIMES 9 3,036
05 6 OR MORE TIMES 6 2,326
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 97 36,235

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BFBCbQO08 Position: 206 Length: 1

If you tried to kill yourself during the past 12 months, did any attempt result in an injury, poisoning, or overdose that had

to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

FREQ WTD
1 | did not try to kill myself during the past 12 months 1,739 661,966
2 Yes, | needed help from a doctor or nurse 8 2,102
3 No, | did not need help from a doctor or nurse 69 28,698
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 274 100,359

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: TITLE9 Position: Length: 0
MY PARENT(S) AND ME
Variable: BPMCbQ1A  Position: 207 Length: 2
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) smile at me.
FREQ WTD
01 Never 37 13,402
02 Rarely 77 23,489
03 Sometimes 415 152,395
04 Often 1,697 652,910
05 Always 1,777 705,013
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 142 38,488
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPMCbQ1B Position: 209 Length: 2
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) want to know exactly where | am and what | am doing.
FREQ WTD
01 Never 75 22,485
02 Rarely 155 50,923
03 Sometimes 610 225,199
04 Often 1,156 462,048
05 Always 1,980 777,657
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 169 47,384
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPMCbQ1C  Position: 211 Length:
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) soon forget arule they have made.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 1,147 407,623
02 Rarely 1,293 520,679
03 Sometimes 991 381,130
04 Often 432 169,975
05 Always 124 55,199
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 158 51,090

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPMCbQ1D  Position: 213 Length:
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) praise me.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 332 122,595
02 Rarely 319 109,885
03 Sometimes 734 309,495
04 Often 1,136 443,828
05 Always 1,229 465,360
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 395 134,533

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPM CbQ1E Position: 215 Length: 2
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) let me go out any evening | want.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 944 382,902
02 Rarely 1,042 405,635
03 Sometimes 1,218 459,149
04 Often 584 224,460
05 Always 200 61,587
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 157 51,963

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPMCbQ1F Position: 217 Length: 2
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) tell me what time to be home when | go out.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 165 65,420
02 Rarely 122 46,282
03 Sometimes 287 91,787
04 Often 826 343,655
05 Always 2,560 979,102
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 185 59,449

4,145 1,585,696




NATIONAL LONGITUDINAL SURVEY OF CHILDREN & YOUTH - CYCLEZ2

CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13SELF COMPLETE

December 8, 1999 Page 74
Variable: BPMCbQ1G  Position: 219 Length:
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) nag me about little things.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 1,147 423,322
02 Rarely 1,018 411,923
03 Sometimes 957 364,065
04 Often 459 193,609
05 Always 386 142,001
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 178 50,776

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPMCbQ1H Position: 221 Length:
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) listen to my ideas and opinions.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 91 29,749
02 Rarely 188 71,122
03 Sometimes 653 242,131
04 Often 1,237 492,405
05 Always 1,803 696,564
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 173 53,725

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPM CbQ1l Position: 223 Length: 2

My parents (or step parents or foster parents) and | solve a problem together whenever we disagree about something.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 180 58,561
02 Rarely 324 118,325
03 Sometimes 1,005 380,844
04 Often 1,233 475,439
05 Always 1,200 480,994
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 203 71,534

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPMCbQ1J Position: 225 Length: 2
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) only keep rules when it suits them.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 975 388,910
02 Rarely 748 301,195
03 Sometimes 878 330,662
04 Often 627 241,004
05 Always 626 231,196
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 291 92,729

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPMCbQ1K  Position: 227 Length:
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) make sure | know | am appreciated.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 96 28,260
02 Rarely 158 61,881
03 Sometimes 596 244,412
04 Often 1,146 459,319
05 Always 1,891 715,131
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 258 76,692

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPM CbQ1L Position: 229 Length:
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) threaten punishment more often than they useiit.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 1,656 613,478
02 Rarely 888 372,223
03 Sometimes 738 281,004
04 Often 444 180,832
05 Always 155 60,577
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 264 77,582

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPMCbQ1M  Position: 231 Length:
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) speak of the good things | do.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 64 20,837
02 Rarely 157 50,861
03 Sometimes 566 223,913
04 Often 1,409 557,376
05 Always 1,763 682,018
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 186 50,691

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPMCbQ1N Position: 233 Length:
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) find out about my misbehaviour.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 288 125,715
02 Rarely 386 136,105
03 Sometimes 873 344,050
04 Often 1,021 395,560
05 Always 1,297 503,409
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 280 80,857

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPMCbQ1O  Position: 235 Length: 2

My parents (or step parents or foster parents) enforce arule or do not enforce a rule depending upon their mood.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 1,092 428,653
02 Rarely 773 315,709
03 Sometimes 1,162 434,096
04 Often 463 172,122
05 Always 266 105,343
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 389 129,773

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPMCbQ1P Position: 237 Length: 2
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) hit me or threaten to do so.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 3,145 1,187,797
02 Rarely 511 240,449
03 Sometimes 171 56,263
04 Often 64 28,079
05 Always 28 12,048
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 226 61,060

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPMCbQ1Q  Position: 239 Length:
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) seem proud of the things| do.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 72 22,441
02 Rarely 102 33,356
03 Sometimes 348 140,069
04 Often 1,012 399,122
05 Always 2,411 935,192
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 200 55,516

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPMCbQ1R  Position: 241 Length:
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) get angry and yell at me.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 288 91,540
02 Rarely 856 336,683
03 Sometimes 696 267,288
04 Often 133 56,732
05 Always 32 15,966
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 85 24,914

4,145 1,585,696




NATIONAL LONGITUDINAL SURVEY OF CHILDREN & YOUTH - CYCLEZ2

CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13SELF COMPLETE

December 8, 1999 Page 80
Variable: BPMCbQ1S Position: 243 Length:
My parents (or step parents or foster parents) seem too busy to spend as much time with me as1-d like.

FREQ WTD
01 Never 680 244,010
02 Rarely 597 240,298
03 Sometimes 448 174,946
04 Often 173 71,129
05 Always 83 32,178
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 109 30,563

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPMCbQO02 Position: 245 Length:
How often do you share your secrets and private feelings with your parents?

FREQ WTD
01 All of thetime 134 59,722
02 Most of thetime 420 163,457
03 Some of thetime 594 233,338
04 Rarely 513 191,529
05 Never 312 111,952
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 117 33,125

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPMCbQ3A  Position: 247 Length:
How often do your parents let you decide the time you go to bed on week nights.

FREQ WTD
1 Almost Never 684 248,720
2 Sometimes 717 307,035
3 Often 354 131,375
4 Always 251 81,119
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 84 24,875

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPMCbQ3B Position: 248 Length:
How often do your parents let you decide the time you must come home on Friday and Saturday nights.

FREQ WTD
1 Almost Never 684 262,367
2 Sometimes 679 267,155
3 Often 399 146,043
4 Always 232 86,809
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 96 30,750

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPMCbQ3C  Position: 249 Length:
How often do your parents |et you decide the people you hang around with.

FREQ WTD
1 Almost Never 402 150,832
2 Sometimes 318 131,309
3 Often 484 190,591
4 Always 776 288,974
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 110 31,418

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPMCbQ3D  Position: 250 Length:
How often do your parents let you decide what you wear.

FREQ WTD
1 Almost Never 447 176,749
2 Sometimes 252 90,677
3 Often 381 151,836
4 Always 916 346,219
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 94 27,643

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPM CbQ3E Position: 251 Length: 1

How often do your parents let you decide how much television you watch.

FREQ WTD
1 Almost Never 401 151,306
2 Sometimes 466 178,341
3 Often 516 200,861
4 Always 606 228,975
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 101 33,640

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: TITLELO Position: Length: 0
PUBERTY
Variable: BPUCQO1 Position: 252 Length: 1
Would you say that your body hair ("body hair" means underarm and pubic hair):
FREQ WTD
1 Has not yet started growing 731 302,076
2 Has barely started growing 1,102 425,756
3 Growth of body hair is definitely underway 1,527 582,274
4 Growth of body hair seems completed 340 125,688
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 445 149,902
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPUCQO02 Position: 253 Length: 1
Have your breasts begun to grow?
FREQ WTD
1 Not yet started growing 194 69,717
2 Have barely started growing 767 284,941
3 Breast growth is definitely underway 913 345,593
4 Breast growth seems completed 64 24,949
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,054 809,457
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 153 51,039
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPUCQO03 Position: 254  Length:
Have you begun to menstruate (your monthly periods)?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 667 246,941
2 No 1,259 475,670
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,054 809,457
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 165 53,628

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BPUCQO04 Position: 255 Length:
Have you noticed a degpening of your voice?

FREQ WTD
1 Not yet started changing 684 292,552
2 Has barely started changing 709 281,354
3 Voiceis definitely changing 461 167,509
4 V oice change seems completed 65 26,383
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,091 776,239
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 135 41,659

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BPUCQO05 Position: 256 Length:
Have you begun to grow hair on your face?

FREQ WTD
1 Not yet started growing 1,007 415,349
2 Has barely started growing 658 253,614
3 Facia hair growth is definitely underway 210 84,750
4 Facia hair growth seems completed 12 3,645
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,091 776,239
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 167 52,099

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: TITLE1l Position: Length: 0
SMOKING, DRINKING AND DRUGS
Variable: BDRCQO1 Position: 257 Length: 1
Have you ever tried cigarette smoking, even just afew puffs?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 911 335,736
2 No 3,092 1,205,175
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 142 44,786
4,145 1,585,696
Note:  IF NO AND AGE=10-11, GO TO BDRCQO1A ELSE GO TO BDRCbQO2
Variable: BDRCQO1A Position: 258 Length: 1

IFNO, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS WHY YOU HAVE NEVER

TRIED SMOKING? Most of my friends do not smoke.

Yes

No

NOT APPLICABLE
DON-T KNOW
REFUSAL

NOT STATED

O©oO~NOONBE

FREQ WTD
581 223,928
1,126 450,952
2,246 849,591
0 0

0 0

192 61,225
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDRCQO1B Position: 259 Length: 1

IF NO, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONSWHY YOU HAVE NEVER
TRIED SMOKING? My parents do not smoke.

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 514 219,639
2 No 1,193 455,241
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,246 849,591
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 192 61,225

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCQO1C Position: 260 Length: 1

IF NO, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONSWHY YOU HAVE NEVER
TRIED SMOKING? | think it might be bad for my health.

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,408 565,946
2 No 299 108,935
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,246 849,591
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 192 61,225

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCQO1D Position: 261 Length: 1

IF NO, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONSWHY YOU HAVE NEVER
TRIED SMOKING?I think I might not be able to stop.

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 656 268,782
2 No 1,051 406,098
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,246 849,591
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 192 61,225

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDRCQO1E Position: 262 Length: 1

IF NO, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONSWHY YOU HAVE NEVER
TRIED SMOKING? It isagainst the law for me to smoke.

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 659 274,885
2 No 1,048 399,995
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,246 849,591
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 192 61,225

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCQO1F Position: 263 Length: 1

IF NO, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONSWHY YOU HAVE NEVER
TRIED SMOKING? I would get into trouble with my parents or teachers.

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 738 296,307
2 No 969 378,574
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,246 849,591
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 192 61,225

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCQO1G Position: 264 Length: 1

IF NO, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONSWHY YOU HAVE NEVER
TRIED SMOKING? | would get into trouble with the police.

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 460 191,444
2 No 1,247 483,437
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,246 849,591
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 192 61,225

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDRCQO1H Position: 265 Length: 1

IF NO, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONSWHY YOU HAVE NEVER
TRIED SMOKING? | cannot get cigarettes or afford them.

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 312 131,944
2 No 1,395 542,937
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,246 849,591
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 192 61,225

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCQO1I Position: 266 Length: 1

IFNO, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONSWHY YOU HAVE NEVER
TRIED SMOKING? | have other things | enjoy doing.

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 959 379,741
2 No 748 295,140
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,246 849,591
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 192 61,225

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCQO01J Position: 267 Length: 1

IF NO, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONSWHY YOU HAVE NEVER
TRIED SMOKING? Some other reason.

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 468 179,436
2 No 1,239 495,445
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,246 849,591
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 192 61,225

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDRCbQO02 Position: 268 Length:
If you do smoke, how often do you smoke cigarettes?

FREQ WTD
01 | only tried once or twice 492 185,494
02 Every day 71 30,234
03 About once or twice aweek 56 16,299
04 About once or twice amonth 71 25,165
05 A few timesayear 47 14,456
06 | do not smoke now 148 55,983
96 NOT APPLICABLE 3,092 1,205,175
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 168 52,890

4,145 1,585,696

Note: IFDON-T SMOKE OR ONLY TRIED ONCE OR TWICE, GO TO BDRCQO5 EL SE GO TO BDRCQ03 AND IF 06(I DO NOT

SMOKE NOW) GO TO BDRCQO03 BUT SKIP BDRCQO04

Variable: BDRCQO3 Position:

270 Length:

If you have smoked one or more cigarettes every day for at least 7 daysin arow, how old were you when you first did

so?

07:13
96
97
98
99

NOT APPLICABLE
DON-T KNOW
REFUSAL

NOT STATED

FREQ WTD
181 64,278
3,732 1,446,652
0 0

0 0

232 74,766
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDRCQO04 Position: 272 Length:
On the days that you smoke, about how many cigarettes do you usually smoke?

FREQ WTD
01:25 226 78,585
96 NOT APPLICABLE 3,584 1,390,668
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 335 116,443

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCQO05 Position: 274 Length:
How many of your friends smoke?

FREQ WTD
00:25 3,774 1,457,367
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 371 128,329

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCQO6 Position: 276 Length:
Have you ever had adrink of alcohol?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 969 360,306
2 No 2,994 1,158,300
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 182 67,090

4,145 1,585,696

Note: |IFNO GO TO BDRCQO9
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Variable: BDRCQO7 Position: 277 Length:
If you have ever had adrink of alcohol, how old were you when you first did this?

FREQ WTD
06:13 666 240,037
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,994 1,158,300
97 NOT STATED 0 0
98 DON-T KNOW 0 0
99 REFUSAL 485 187,360

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCbQO08 Position: 279 Length:
If you drink anything alcohalic, how often do you do so?

FREQ WTD
01 | only tried once or twice 465 182,179
02 Every day 0 0
03 About once or twice aweek 24 8,417
04 About once or twice amonth 101 35,146
05 A few timesayear 269 104,607
06 | do not drink alcohol now 61 17,093
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,994 1,158,300
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 231 79,954

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCQO09 Position: 281 Length:
How many of your friends drink acohol(If none write 00)

FREQ WTD
00:25 3,778 1,465,141
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 367 120,555

4,145 1,585,696




NATIONAL LONGITUDINAL SURVEY OF CHILDREN & YOUTH - CYCLEZ2

CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13SELF COMPLETE

December 8, 1999 Page 94
Variable: BDRCDbQ9A Position: 283 Length:
Have you ever been drunk?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 166 56,858
2 NO 233 84,694
6 NOT APPLICABLE 3,669 1,415,188
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 77 28,955

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCbQ9B Position: 284 Length:
How old were you when you were drunk for the first time?

FREQ WTD
07:13 162 56,018
96 NOT APPLICABLE 3,902 1,499,883
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 81 29,796

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCbQ9C Position: 286 Length:
In the past 12 months, how often were you drunk?

FREQ WTD
00:12 152 50,492
96 NOT APPLICABLE 3,902 1,499,883
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 91 35,321

4,145 1,585,696




NATIONAL LONGITUDINAL SURVEY OF CHILDREN & YOUTH - CYCLEZ2

CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13SELF COMPLETE

December 8, 1999 Page 95
Variable: BDRCQ10 Position: 288 Length:
Have you ever tried drugs or sniffed glue or solvents?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 67 30,565
2 No 1,887 729,601
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,090 793,124
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 101 32,407

4,145 1,585,696
Note: IFNO, GO TO BDRCQ13. THIS QUESTION WAS ASKED ONLY OF 10-11 YR OLDS,
Variable: BDRCb11A Position: 289 Length:
How often do you use marijuana ("pot”, "grass') or hash?

FREQ WTD
01 | only tried once or twice 97 37,701
02 Every day 6 1,801
03 About once or twice aweek 19 6,381
04 About once or twice amonth 15 6,289
05 A few times ayear 22 9,885
96 NOT APPLICABLE 3,826 1,470,793
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 160 52,846

4,145 1,585,696

Note: THISQUESTION WASASKED OF 10-13 YR OLDS.




NATIONAL LONGITUDINAL SURVEY OF CHILDREN & YOUTH - CYCLEZ2

CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13SELF COMPLETE

December 8, 1999 Page 96
Variable: BDRCb11B Position: 291 Length: 2
How often do you sniff glue or solventslike nail polish remover, paint thinner or gasoline?

FREQ WTD
01 | only tried once or twice 78 31,056
02 Every day 2 114
03 About once or twice aweek 9 4,093
04 About once or twice amonth 9 2,569
05 A few timesayear 17 10,832
96 NOT APPLICABLE 3,868 1,486,535
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 162 50,497

4,145 1,585,696
Note: THIS QUESTION WAS ASKED OF 10-13 YR OLDS,
Variable: BDRCb11C Position: 293 Length: 2
How often do you use other drugs like cocaine, crack, speed, L SD/acid?

FREQ WTD
01 | only tried once or twice 5 1,877
02 Every day 0 0
03 About once or twice aweek 0 0
04 About once or twice amonth 0 0
05 A few timesayear 0 0
96 NOT APPLICABLE 4,033 1,548,440
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 107 35,378

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  THIS QUESTION WASASKED ONLY OF 10-11 YR OLDS.
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Variable: BDRCb11D Position: 295 Length: 2

How often do you take hallucinogens (L SD/acid)?

FREQ WTD
01 | only tried once or twice 14 4,379
02 Every day 2 114
03 About once or twice aweek 3 1,003
04 About once or twice amonth 6 3,901
05 A few timesayear 2 428
96 NOT APPLICABLE 4,057 1,557,358
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 61 18,513

4,145 1,585,696
Note: THIS QUESTION WASASKED ONLY OF 12-13 YR OLDS.
Variable: BDRCDb11E Position: 297 Length: 2
How often do you take crack/cocaine?

FREQ WTD
01 | only tried once or twice 6 1,915
02 Every day 3 351
03 About once or twice aweek 0 0
04 About once or twice amonth 3 1,194
05 A few timesayear 4 2,824
96 NOT APPLICABLE 4,066 1,560,795
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 63 18,616

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  THIS QUESTION WASASKED ONLY OF 12-13 YR OLDS.
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Variable: BDRCb11F Position: 299 Length: 2

How often do you take other drugs (such as heroin, speed, PCP)?

FREQ WTD
01 | only tried once or twice 6 1,508
02 Every day 3 351
03 About once or twice aweek 2 654
04 About once or twice a month 6 3,556
05 A few timesayear 6 2,227
96 NOT APPLICABLE 4,060 1,558,886
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 62 18,514

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  THIS QUESTION WASASKED ONLY OF 12-13 YR OLDS.

Variable: BDRCQ12 Position: 301 Length: 2

If you have used drugs (such as marijuana, glue, solvents or cocaine, etc.) how old were you when you first did so?

FREQ WTD
07:11 27 12,447
96 NOT APPLICABLE 3,977 1,522,725
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 141 50,524

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCQ13 Position: 303 Length: 2
How many of your friends have tried drugs or sniffed glue or solvents? (If none write 00)

FREQ WTD
00:10 1,906 748,504
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,090 793,124
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 149 44,068

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDRCb14A Position: 305 Length:
How old were you when you first took marijuana ("pot"”, "grass') or hash?

FREQ WTD
09:13 139 57,092
94 | HAVE NEVER TAKEN IT 1,826 693,655
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 125 42,377

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCb14B Position: 307 Length:
How old were you when you first took glue or solvents?

FREQ WTD
07:13 48 20,093
94 | HAVE NEVER TAKEN IT 1,903 727,769
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 139 45,262

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCb14C Position: 309 Length:
How old were you when you first took hallucinogens (L SD/acid)?

FREQ WTD
10:13 19 8,226
94 | HAVE NEVER TAKEN IT 1,924 739,092
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 147 45,807

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDRCb14D Position: 311 Length: 2

How old were you when you first took crack/cocaine?

FREQ WTD
12:13 10 4,829
94 | HAVE NEVER TAKEN IT 1,936 744,202
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 144 44,093

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCb14E Position: 313 Length: 2
How old were you when you first took other drugs (such as heroin, speed, PCP)?

FREQ WTD
11:13 18 7,376
94 | HAVE NEVER TAKEN IT 1,919 737,824
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 153 47,924

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCb15A Position: 315 Length: 2
How many of your friends have tried marijuana ("pot”, "grass") or hash?

FREQ WTD
00:25 1,900 727,808
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 190 65,316

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDRCb15B Position: 317 Length: 2

How many of your friends have tried glue or solvents?

FREQ WTD
00:20 1,854 708,531
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 236 84,593

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCb15C Position: 319 Length: 2
How many of your friends have tried hallucinogens (L SD/acid)?

FREQ WTD
00:25 1,826 695,695
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 264 97,429

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCb15D Position: 321 Length: 2
How many of your friends have tried crack/cocaine?

FREQ WTD
00:25 1,823 699,717
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 267 93,407

4,145 1,585,696




NATIONAL LONGITUDINAL SURVEY OF CHILDREN & YOUTH - CYCLEZ2
CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13SELF COMPLETE
December 8, 1999 Page 102

Variable: BDRCDb15E Position: 323 Length: 2

How many of your friends have tried other drugs (such as heroin, speed, PCP)?

FREQ WTD
00:25 1,811 695,214
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 279 97,910

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDRCbQ16 Position: 325 Length: 2
How often do you gamble, such as playing cards or lotteries to win money?

FREQ WTD
01 | DON-T GAMBLE 1,314 501,626
02 | ONLY TRIED ONCE OR TWICE 295 119,408
03 A FEW TIMES A YEAR 241 90,438
04 ABOUT ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH 120 41,174
05 ABOUT ONCE OR TWICE A WEEK 34 11,887
06 EVERY DAY 7 3,388
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 79 25,203

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: TITLE12 Position: Length:
ACTIVITIES
Variable: BATCbQ1A Position: 327 Length:

In the past year (last 12 months), how often have you played sports or done physical activities WITHOUT a coach or

instructor (biking, skateboarding etc.)?

FREQ WTD
1 Never 420 154,980
2 L ess than once aweek 535 235,222
3 1to 3 times aweek 1,335 523,014
4 4 or more times aweek 1,682 617,341
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 173 55,139

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BATCbQ1B Position: 328 Length:

In the past year (last 12 months), how often have you played sports WITH acoach or instructor, other than in gym class

(school teams, swimming lessons etc.)?

Never

Less than once aweek
1to 3timesaweek

4 or more times aweek
NOT APPLICABLE
DON-T KNOW
REFUSAL

NOT STATED

O©CoO~NOP~,WNE

FREQ WTD
817 315,163
513 192,894

1,579 630,568
1,047 381,969
0 0

0 0

0 0

189 65,102
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BATCbQ1C Position: 329 Length: 1

In the past year (last 12 months), how often have you taken part in dance, gymnastics or cheerleading groups or lessons,
other than in gym class?

FREQ WTD
1 Never 2,285 899,954
2 L ess than once aweek 513 200,031
3 1to 3 times aweek 799 302,298
4 4 or more times aweek 324 109,517
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 224 73,897

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BATCbQ1D Position: 330 Length: 1

In the past year (last 12 months), how often have you taken part in art, drama or music groups, clubs or lessons outside
of class?

FREQ WTD
1 Never 1,974 767,468
2 L ess than once aweek 526 197,807
3 1to 3timesaweek 1,082 422,074
4 4 or more times aweek 340 123,461
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 223 74,886

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BATCbQ1E Position: 331 Length: 1

In the past year (last 12 months), how often have you taken part in clubs or groups such as Guides or Scouts, 4-H club,
community, church or other religious groups?

FREQ WTD
1 Never 2,250 909,892
2 L ess than once aweek 571 207,914
3 1to 3 times aweek 951 340,281
4 4 or more times aweek 140 52,350
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 233 75,259

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BATCbQ1F Position: 332 Length: 1

In the past year (last 12 months), how often have you had ajob (paper route, baby sitting, etc.)?

FREQ WTD
1 Never 1,281 505,323
2 L ess than once aweek 318 123,090
3 1to 3 times aweek 212 84,040
4 4 or more times aweek 118 43,767
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,090 793,124
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 126 36,351

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BATCbQ1G Position: 333 Length: 1
In the past year (last 12 months), how often have you played computer or video games?

FREQ WTD
1 Never 89 32,448
2 Less than once aweek 383 155,886
3 1 to 3times aweek 634 262,083
4 4 or more times aweek 843 312,459
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,090 793,124
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 106 29,696

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BATCbQ1H Position: 334 Length: 1
In the past year (last 12 months), how often have you watched TV?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 23 8,449
2 LESS THAN ONCE A WEEK 64 35,724
3 1TO3TIMESA WEEK 275 105,796
4 4 OR MORE TIMES A WEEK 1,596 615,379
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,090 793,124
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 97 27,224

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.
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Variable: BATCbQ1l Position: 335 Length: 1

In the past year (last 12 months), how often have you done a hobby or craft (drawing, model building, etc.)?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 396 153,935
2 LESS THAN ONCE A WEEK 629 235,236
3 1TO3TIMESA WEEK 563 220,372
4 4 OR MORE TIMES A WEEK 400 149,657
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 102 33,924

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BATCQO2 Position: 336 Length: 2
On average, about how many hours a day do you watch TV?

FREQ WTD
01 0- 1 hour aday 277 127,919
02 1- 2 hoursaday 624 227,444
03 3 -4 hoursaday 653 256,090
04 5 - 6 hoursaday 237 88,047
05 7 or more hours a day 147 52,162
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,090 793,124
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 117 40,910

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BATCQO3 Position: 338 Length: 2
How often do you read for fun (not for school)?

FREQ WTD
01 Every day 1,167 436,998
02 A few times aweek 1,275 515,855
03 Once aweek 378 150,213
04 A few times amonth 408 154,069
05 Less than once amonth 182 78,250
06 Almost never 535 188,629
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 200 61,682

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BATCbQO04 Position: 340 Length: 1
Do you have specia responsibilitiesin any of your activities, such asteam leader, captain, secretary, etc.?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 825 302,175
2 NO 1,154 456,387
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 111 34,563

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BATCbQ5A Position: 341 Length: 1

In the past year (the last 12 months), have you hel ped without pay by doing activities at school (yearbook committee,
school patrol, student council, etc.)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 702 261,726
2 NO 1,268 491,153
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 120 40,245

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BATCbQ5B Position: 342 Length: 1

In the past year (the last 12 months), have you helped without pay by adopting a cause (food bank, environmental group,
etc.)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 248 90,192
2 NO 1,722 662,687
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 120 40,245

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BATCbQ5C Position: 343 Length: 1

In the past year (the last 12 months), have you helped without pay by fund raising (a charity, school trips, etc.)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 932 341,704
2 NO 1,038 411,175
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 120 40,245

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BATCbQ5D Position: 344 Length: 1

In the past year (the last 12 months), have you helped without pay by helping in your community (hospital volunteering,
etc.)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 178 65,272
2 NO 1,792 687,607
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 120 40,245

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BATCbQ5E Position: 345 Length: 1

In the past year (the last 12 months), have you helped without pay by helping neighbours or relatives (cutting grass,
babysitting or shovelling snow for a neighbour, etc.)?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 936 326,751
2 NO 1,034 426,128
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 120 40,245

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BATCbQ5F Position: 346 Length: 1
In the past year (the last 12 months), have you helped without pay by - other?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 698 247,174
2 NO 1,272 505,705
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 120 40,245

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable:

BATCbQ5G

Position: 347 Length:

In the past year (the last 12 months), have you helped without pay - haven-t done any of these activities without pay?

FREQ WTD
1 YES 221 94,481
2 NO 1,749 658,398
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 120 40,245

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BATCbQO6 Position: 348 Length:
Outside of school hours, how many days aweek do you watch TV or videos?

FREQ WTD
01 NONE 34 20,941
02 10R2DAYS 203 86,391
03 30OR4DAYS 347 126,398
04 50R6DAYS 390 142,271
05 7DAYS 1,025 386,842
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 91 30,281

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.
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Variable: BATCbQO7 Position: 350 Length: 2

On average, on the days you watch TV or videos, about how many hours a day do you watch?

FREQ WTD
01 | DON-T WATCH TV OR VIDEOS 147 71,073
02 LESSTHAN 1 HOUR A DAY 803 297,077
03 10R 2HOURSA DAY 714 268,079
04 3O0OR4HOURSA DAY 235 87,707
05 50R 6 HOURS A DAY 88 34,903
06 7 OR MORE HOURS A DAY 0 0
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 103 34,285

4,145 1,585,696

Variable: BATCbQO8 Position: 352 Length: 2

Outside of school hours, how many days aweek do you spend time on a computer? Include playing video games.

FREQ WTD
01 NONE 473 177,586
02 10R2DAYS 792 295,462
03 30R4DAYS 392 171,215
04 50R6DAYS 205 74,408
05 7DAYS 150 52,500
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 78 21,953

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BATCbQO09 Position: 354 Length: 2

On average, on the days you spend time on the computer, about how many hours aday do you do this? Include playing
video games.

FREQ WTD
01 | DON-T SPEND TIME ON THE COMPUTER 473 177,586
02 LESSTHAN 1 HOUR A DAY 625 237,817
03 10R 2HOURSA DAY 139 64,424
04 3 OR4HOURSA DAY 34 12,423
05 50R 6 HOURS A DAY 24 8,164
06 7 OR MORE HOURS A DAY 0 0
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 795 292,710

4,145 1,585,696

Variable: BATCbQ10 Position: 356 Length: 2

On average, how much timein aday do you spend at home looking after a younger brother or sister while your parents
are not home?

FREQ WTD
01 | DON-T HAVE A BROTHER OR SISTER 248 91,932
02 | DON-T SPEND ANY TIME AT HOME LOOKING
AFTER A YOUNGER BROTHER OR SISTER WHILE
MY PARENTS ARE NOT AT HOME 581 226,294
03 LESSTHAN 1 HOUR A DAY 435 182,682
04 10R 2HOURSA DAY 284 109,904
05 3 OR4HOURSA DAY 98 31,909
06 50R 6 HOURS A DAY 17 6,784
07 7 OR MORE HOURS A DAY 20 7,763
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 407 135,855
4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.
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Variable: BATCbQ11 Position: 358 Length: 2

On average, how much time in aday do you spend aone at home while nobody el se is home?

FREQ WTD

01 | DON-T SPEND TIME ALONE WHILE NOBODY
ELSE ISHOME 357 159,340
02 LESSTHAN 1 HOUR A DAY 895 323,242
03 10R2HOURSA DAY 559 213,966
04 3 O0OR4HOURSA DAY 164 55,506
05 50r 6 HOURS A DAY 24 10,996
06 7 OR MORE HOURS A DAY 22 8,224
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 69 21,849
4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: TITLE13 Position: Length:
HEALTH
Variable: BHTCbQO1 Position: 360 Length:
How tall are you (without your shoes on)>-METRES AND CENTIMETRES
FREQ WTD
0001 : 0001 1,599 609,261
9.96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
9.97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
9.98 REFUSAL 0 0
9.99 NOT STATED 491 183,863
4,145 1,585,696

Note: THISWASASKED ONLY OF 12-13 YR OLDS. THE PARENTS RESPONDED FOR THE 10-11 YR OLDS AND CAN BE FOUND

ON THE PRIMARY FILE - VARIABLE BHL CQO03B

Variable: BHTCbQO02 Position: 364 Length:

How much do you weigh?--KILOGRAMS AND GRAMS

0000029 : 0000081

999.996 NOT APPLICABLE
999.997 DON-T KNOW
999.998 REFUSAL

999.999 NOT STATED

FREQ WTD
1,702 644,715
2,055 792,572

0 0

0 0

388 148,409
4,145 1,585,696

Note: THISWASASKED ONLY OF 12-13 YR OLDS. THE PARENTS RESPONDED FOR THE 10-11 YR OLDS AND CAN BE FOUND

ON THE PRIMARY FILE - VARIABLE BHL CQO4A
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Variable: BHTCDbQ3A Position: 371 Length: 2

In the last 6 months, how often have you had or felt the following? HEADACHE

FREQ WTD
01 SELDOM OR NEVER 740 269,042
02 ABOUT ONCE A MONTH 730 291,010
03 ABOUT ONCE A WEEK 313 118,968
04 MORE THAN ONCE A WEEK 147 58,883
05 MOST DAYS 68 22,840
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 92 32,380

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BHTCbQ3B Position: 373 Length: 2
In the last 6 months, how often have you had or felt the following? STOMACH-ACHE

FREQ WTD
01 SELDOM OR NEVER 863 323,451
02 ABOUT ONCE A MONTH 765 284,080
03 ABOUT ONCE A WEEK 248 100,235
04 MORE THAN ONCE A WEEK 84 33,508
05 MOST DAYS 27 15,052
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 103 36,799

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BHTCbQ3C Position: 375 Length: 2

In the last 6 months, how often have you had or felt the following? BACKACHE

FREQ WTD
01 SELDOM OR NEVER 1,140 444,582
02 ABOUT ONCE A MONTH 4901 178,351
03 ABOUT ONCE A WEEK 199 75,309
04 MORE THAN ONCE A WEEK 78 30,798
05 MOST DAYS 74 28,198
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 108 35,885

4,145 1,585,696

Variable: BHTCbQ3D Position: 377 Length: 2

In the last 6 months, how often have you had or felt the following? FEELING LOW (DEPRESSED)

FREQ WTD
01 SELDOM OR NEVER 1,159 423,290
02 ABOUT ONCE A MONTH 516 216,651
03 ABOUT ONCE A WEEK 181 69,172
04 MORE THAN ONCE A WEEK 95 35,162
05 MOST DAYS 40 15,651
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 99 33,197

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BHTCDbQ3E Position: 379 Length: 2

In the last 6 months, how often have you had or felt the following? A BAD MOOD (IRRITABLE)

FREQ WTD
01 SELDOM OR NEVER 570 215,910
02 ABOUT ONCE A MONTH 783 298,969
03 ABOUT ONCE A WEEK 438 174,936
04 MORE THAN ONCE A WEEK 147 46,323
05 MOST DAYS 53 22,282
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 99 34,704

4,145 1,585,696

Variable: BHTCDbQ3F Position: 381 Length: 2

In the last 6 months, how often have you had or felt the following? FEELING NERVOUS (UNEASY)

FREQ WTD
01 SELDOM OR NEVER 935 330,692
02 ABOUT ONCE A MONTH 637 250,727
03 ABOUT ONCE A WEEK 284 123,037
04 MORE THAN ONCE A WEEK 85 29,221
05 MOST DAYS 38 17,981
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 111 41,467

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BHTCbQ3G Position: 383 Length: 2

In the last 6 months, how often have you had or felt the following? DIFFICULTIES IN GETTING TO SLEEP

FREQ WTD
01 SELDOM OR NEVER 821 304,147
02 ABOUT ONCE A MONTH 569 219,418
03 ABOUT ONCE A WEEK 307 116,438
04 MORE THAN ONCE A WEEK 140 60,997
05 MOST DAYS 149 56,114
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 104 36,010

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BHTCbQ3H Position: 385 Length: 2
In the last 6 months, how often have you had or felt the following? FEELING DIZZY

FREQ WTD
01 SELDOM OR NEVER 1,328 507,460
02 ABOUT ONCE A MONTH 417 153,184
03 ABOUT ONCE A WEEK 124 50,759
04 MORE THAN ONCE A WEEK 72 25,125
05 MOST DAYS 40 18,677
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 109 37,920

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BHTCbQ3I Position: 387 Length: 2

In the last 6 months, how often have you had or felt the following? RASHES OR OTHER SKIN PROBLEMS

FREQ WTD
01 SELDOM OR NEVER 1,598 611,245
02 ABOUT ONCE A MONTH 223 77,540
03 ABOUT ONCE A WEEK 55 24,273
04 MORE THAN ONCE A WEEK 32 13,356
05 MOST DAYS 68 27,563
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 114 39,146

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BHTCbQO4 Position: 389 Length: 2
How often do you use a seat belt when you ridein acar?

FREQ WTD
01 SELDOM OR NEVER 65 17,528
02 ALWAYS 1,356 560,253
03 OFTEN 396 128,209
04 SOMETIMES 163 52,238
05 USUALLY THERE ISNO SEAT BELT WHERE | SIT 22 6,407
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 88 28,490

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BHTCbQO05 Position: 391 Length: 2

How often do you wear a helmet when you ride your bicycle?

FREQ WTD
01 SELDOM OR NEVER 752 222,297
02 ALWAYS 580 260,671
03 OFTEN 275 120,589
04 SOMETIMES 289 112,664
05 | DONOT RIDE A BICYCLE 103 44,933
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 91 31,970

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BHTCbQO06 Position: 393 Length: 1
How often do you eat breakfast on school days?

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 221 75,278
2 10R2TIMES A WEEK 247 91,256
3 30OR4TIMES A WEEK 277 101,581
4 EVERYDAY 1,255 495,412
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 90 29,597

4,145 1,585,696




NATIONAL LONGITUDINAL SURVEY OF CHILDREN & YOUTH - CYCLEZ2
CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13 SELF COMPLETE
December 8, 1999 Page 122

Variable: BHTCbQO7 Position: 394 Length: 1

Which of the following are you trying to do?

FREQ WTD
1 LOSE WEIGHT 683 249,406
2 GAIN WEIGHT 174 74,061
3 STAY THE SAME WEIGHT 313 122,261
4 I-M NOT TRYING TODO ANYTHING ABOUT MY WEIGHT 829 317,441
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 91 29,955

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BHTCbQO8 Position: 395 Length: 2

During the past 7 days, which one of the following did you do to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight?

FREQ WTD
01 | DID NOT TRY TO LOSE WEIGHT OR KEEP FROM
GAINING WEIGHT 1,100 429,168
02 | DIETED 80 26,553
03 | EXERCISED 542 192,480
04 | EXERCISED AND DIETED 127 52,150
05 | USED SOME OTHER METHOD, BUT | DID NOT
EXERCISE ORDIET 111 46,595
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 130 46,179

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BHTCbQO09 Position: 397 Length: 2

How often do you eat so much food in a short period of time that you feel out of control and would be embarrassed if
others saw you?

FREQ WTD
01 NEVER 1,343 508,219
02 LESS THAN ONCE A MONTH 349 131,653
03 ONCE A MONTH 124 53,718
04 2TO3TIMESA MONTH 74 27,392
05 TWO OR MORE TIMES A WEEK 50 15,432
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 150 56,710

4,145 1,585,696

Variable: BHTCbQ10 Position: 399 Length: 1

If you have ever eaten so much food in a short period of time that you felt out of control and would have been
embarrassed if others saw you, did you ever try to make yourself vomit or throw up?

FREQ WTD
1 | HAVE NEVER EATEN THAT MUCH 1,017 394,214
2 YES 85 31,293
3 NO 355 130,669
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 633 236,948

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BHTCDb11A Position: 400 Length: 1

How often have you felt or behaved thisway in the past week (7 days)? | did not feel like eating; my appetite was poor.

FREQ WTD
1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (lessthan 1 day) 1,465 555,791
2 SOME OR A LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 357 136,836
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF
THE TIME (3 to 4 days) 93 35,550
4 MOST OR ALL OF THE TIME (5to 7 days) 57 22,013
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 118 42,934
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BHTCb11B Position: 401 Length: 1

How often have you felt or behaved this way in the past week (7 days)? | felt like | could not shake off the blues even
with help from my family or friends.

FREQ WTD

1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (lessthan 1 day) 1,521 571,233

2 SOME OR A LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 300 121,767
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF

THE TIME (3to 4 days) 67 25,702

4 MOST OR ALL OF THE TIME (5 to 7 days) 58 20,083

6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572

7 DON-T KNOW 0 0

8 REFUSAL 0 0

9 NOT STATED 144 54,340

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BHTCb11C Position: 402 Length: 1

How often have you felt or behaved this way in the past week (7 days)? | had trouble keeping my mind on what | was
doing.

FREQ WTD
1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (lessthan 1 day) 1,261 481,641
2 SOME OR A LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 523 204,111
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF

THE TIME (3 to 4 days) 122 40,683

4 MOST ORALL OF THE TIME (5to 7 days) 38 17,196
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 146 49,494

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BHTCb11D Position: 403 Length: 1
How often have you felt or behaved this way in the past week (7 days)? | felt depressed.

FREQ WTD
1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (lessthan 1 day) 1,467 563,046
2 SOME OR A LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 341 125,894
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF THE

TIME (3to 4 days) 96 37,794

4 MOST ORALL OF THE TIME (5to 7 days) 44 16,352
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 142 50,037

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BHTCb11E Position: 404 Length: 1

How often have you felt or behaved thisway in the past week (7 days)? | felt like | was too tired to do things.

FREQ WTD
1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (lessthan 1 day) 984 361,437
2 SOME OR A LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 749 288,377
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF THE
TIME (3 to 4 days) 185 80,819
4 MOST OR ALL OF THE TIME (5to 7 days) 44 15,901
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 128 46,589
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BHTCb11F Position: 405 Length: 1

How often have you felt or behaved this way in the past week (7 days)? | felt hopeful about the future.

FREQ WTD

1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (lessthan 1 day) 509 183,731

2 SOME OR A LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 368 137,141
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF THE

TIME (3t0 4 days) 464 188,321

4 MOST OR ALL OF THE TIME (5 to 7 days) 606 231,369

6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572

7 DON-T KNOW 0 0

8 REFUSAL 0 0

9 NOT STATED 143 52,561

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BHTCb11G Position: 406 Length: 1

How often have you felt or behaved thisway in the past week (7 days)? My sleep was restless.

FREQ WTD
1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (lessthan 1 day) 1,260 476,018
2 SOME OR A LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 458 176,092
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF THE
TIME (3to 4 days) 143 55,120
4 MOST ORALL OF THE TIME (5to 7 days) 93 33,698
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 136 52,195
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BHTCb11H Position: 407 Length: 1
How often have you felt or behaved thisway in the past week (7 days)? | was happy.
FREQ WTD
1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (lessthan 1 day) 112 36,142
2 SOME OR A LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 170 65,653
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF THE
TIME (3to 4 days) 467 186,263
4 MOST OR ALL OF THE TIME (5to 7 days) 1,209 456,773
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 132 48,293

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BHTCDb11l Position: 408 Length: 1

How often have you felt or behaved this way in the past week (7 days)? | felt lonely.

FREQ WTD
1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (lessthan 1 day) 1,456 568,204
2 SOME ORA LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 351 124,784
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF THE
TIME (3to 4 days) 99 36,781
4 MOST ORALL OF THE TIME (5to 7 days) 54 17,304
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 130 46,050
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BHTCb11J Position: 409 Length: 1
How often have you felt or behaved thisway in the past week (7 days)? | enjoyed life.
FREQ WTD
1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (less than 1 day) 150 51,666
2 SOME ORA LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 202 73,319
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF THE
TIME (3to 4 days) 477 183,902
4 MOST OR ALL OF THE TIME (5to 7 days) 1,116 434,719
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 145 49,517

4,145 1,585,696




NATIONAL LONGITUDINAL SURVEY OF CHILDREN & YOUTH - CYCLEZ2

CROSS-SECTIONAL MICRODATA FILE - 10-13SELF COMPLETE

December 8, 1999 Page 129
Variable: BHTCb11K Position: 410 Length: 1
How often have you felt or behaved this way in the past week (7 days)? | had crying spells.
FREQ WTD
1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (lessthan 1 day) 1,565 592,980
2 SOME OR A LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 261 108,085
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF THE
TIME (3to 4 days) 75 25,961
4 MOST OR ALL OF THE TIME (5to 7 days) 29 12,952
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 160 53,146
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BHTCb1lL Position: 411 Length: 1
How often have you felt or behaved this way in the past week (7 days)? | felt people didiked me.
FREQ WTD
1 RARELY OR NONE OF THE TIME (less than 1 day) 1,336 506,293
2 SOME OR A LITTLE OF THE TIME (1 to 2 days) 418 157,557
3 OCCASIONALLY OR A MODERATE AMOUNT OF THE
TIME (3to 4 days) 120 50,777
4 MOST ORALL OF THE TIME (5to 7 days) 77 27,974
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 139 50,524
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: TITLE14 Position: Length:
MY WORK AND SOURCES OF MONEY
Variable: BWKCbQ1A  Position: 412 Length:
Since September, on average, how much money per week have you received from YOUR PARENTS.
FREQ WTD
01 NO MONEY 277 111,555
02 $1TO $10 1,063 405,531
03 $11TO $20 274 100,753
04 $21 TO $30 108 39,294
05 $31TO $40 49 24,300
06 MORE THAN $40 166 58,110
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 153 53,581
4,145 1,585,696
Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
Variable: BWKCbQ1B  Position: 414 Length:
Since September, on average, how much money per week have you received from WORKING AT A JOB?
FREQ WTD
01 NO MONEY 1,058 409,908
02 $1TO $10 309 114,019
03 $11TO $20 214 75,578
04 $21 TO $30 79 32,491
05 $31TO $40 42 12,715
06 MORE THAN $40 123 48,379
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 265 100,034
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BWKCbQ1C  Position: 416 Length: 2

Since September, on average, how much money per week have you received from OTHER?

FREQ WTD
01 NO MONEY 961 370,531
02 $1TO $10 419 155,068
03 $11 TO $20 147 50,515
04 $21 TO $30 62 24,884
05 $31TO $40 33 10,536
06 MORE THAN $40 70 30,367
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 398 151,223

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BWKCbQO02  Position: 418 Length: 2
Since September, on average, how many hours per week have you worked for pay?

FREQ WTD
01 | DON-T WORK 89 35,159
02 1TO 4HOURS A WEEK 449 171,508
03 5TO 9 HOURS A WEEK 159 52,182
04 10 TO 14 HOURS A WEEK 43 11,869
05 15 OR MORE HOURS A WEEK 44 12,762
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 1,306 509,644

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BWKCbQ3A  Position: 420 Length: 1

How do you usually spend your money? BUYING CLOTHES

FREQ WTD
1 YES 786 292,187
2 NO 1,175 454,099
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 129 46,838

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BWKCbQ3B  Position: 421 Length: 1

How do you usually spend your money? BUYING OTHER THINGS FOR MY SELF AND FRIENDS (videos, snacks,
CD-s, etc)

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,161 431,299
2 NO 800 314,987
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 129 46,838

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BWKCbQ3C  Position: 422 Length: 1
How do you usually spend your money?-GOING OUT (movies, arcades)

FREQ WTD
1 YES 816 308,625
2 NO 1,145 437,661
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 129 46,838

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BWKCbQ3D  Position: 423 Length: 1

How do you usually spend your money? ACTIVITIES OR EQUIPMENT (school trips, books, music or sport lessons,
etc.)

FREQ WTD
1 YES 386 149,472
2 NO 1,575 596,814
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 129 46,838

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BWKCbQ3E  Position: 424 Length: 1
How do you usually spend your money? BUYING GIFTS

FREQ WTD
1 YES 748 264,711
2 NO 1,213 481,575
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 129 46,838

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BWKCbQ3F  Position: 425 Length: 1

How do you usually spend your money? BUYING OTHER THINGS FOR MY FAMILY (groceries, etc.)

FREQ WTD
1 YES 129 43,022
2 NO 1,832 703,264
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 129 46,838

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BWKCbQ3G  Position: 426 Length:
How do you usualy spend your money? PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

FREQ WTD
1 YES 115 52,739
2 NO 1,846 693,547
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 129 46,838

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BWKCbQ3H  Position: 427 Length:
How do you usualy spend your money? SAVINGS

FREQ WTD
1 YES 1,063 418,183
2 NO 898 328,103
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 129 46,838

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: TITLE1S Position:
DATING
Variable: BDACbQO1 Position: 428 Length:
At what age, if at al, did you begin going out alone on a date with someone of the opposite sex?
FREQ WTD
08:13 776 273,889
96 NOT APPLICABLE 3,168 1,242,609
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 201 69,198
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDACbQO02 Position: 430 Length:

If you have started going out alone on a date with someone of the opposite sex, about how often do you usualy do this?

01
02
03
04
05
96
97
98
99

Haven-t started going out on dates yet
Almost never

A few timesayear

Once or twice amonth

Once aweek or more

NOT APPLICABLE

DON-T KNOW

REFUSAL

NOT STATED

FREQ WTD
1,113 450,037
145 46,006
240 75,514
263 99,797
164 60,112
2,055 792,572
0 0

0 0

165 61,659
4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDACbQO3 Position: 432 Length: 1

If you go out on a date with someone of the opposite sex, do you usually go out with the same person?

FREQ WTD
1 Don-t usually go out 1,068 418,694
2 Yes 528 177,622
3 No 211 80,743
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 283 116,064

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDACDbQ4A Position: 433 Length: 1

How often have you had the following experiences with a boyfriend/girlfriend? HOLDING HANDS

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 805 342,830
2 ONCE 231 78,431
3 A FEW TIMES 436 150,992
4 OFTEN 457 161,086
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 161 59,784

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDACbQ4B Position: 434 Length: 1
How often have you had the following experiences with a boyfriend/girlfriend? HUGGING

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 850 348,225
2 ONCE 206 73,276
3 A FEW TIMES 395 142,744
4 OFTEN 458 163,292
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 181 65,587

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDACDbQ4C Position: 435 Length: 1
How often have you had the following experiences with a boyfriend/girlfriend? KISSING

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 975 402,353
2 ONCE 165 58,392
3 A FEW TIMES 396 129,624
4 OFTEN 351 127,828
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 203 74,928

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDACDbQ4D Position: 436 Length: 1

How often have you had the following experiences with a boyfriend/girlfriend? PETTING ABOVE THE WAIST

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,409 545,461
2 ONCE 150 54,285
3 A FEW TIMES 186 68,215
4 OFTEN 112 40,348
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 233 84,815

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BDACDbQ4E Position: 437 Length: 1

How often have you had the following experiences with a boyfriend/girlfriend? PETTING BELOW THE WAIST

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,547 592,353
2 ONCE 106 40,643
3 A FEW TIMES 130 49,988
4 OFTEN 65 23,797
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 242 86,344

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BDACDbQ4F Position: 438 Length: 1
How often have you had the following experiences with a boyfriend/girlfriend? SEXUAL INTERCOURSE (going all
the way)

FREQ WTD
1 NEVER 1,812 692,007
2 ONCE 30 7,225
3 A FEW TIMES 18 11,815
4 OFTEN 10 3,636
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 220 78,441

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: TITLEL16 Position: Length: 0

SCALES- 10-13 YEAR OLD SELF-COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE

Variable: TITLEL17 Position: Length: 0

FRIENDS - Scores for the Marsh Scale

Variable: BFFCS01 Position: 439 Length: 2

Friends Score (age 10 to 13 years)

FREQ WTD
00 0 1 144
01 1 3 645
02 2 12 5,043
03 3 14 6,980
04 4 22 12,137
05 5 32 8,761
06 6 56 18,699
07 7 60 26,094
08 8 102 38,109
09 9 175 67,406
10 10 247 109,693
11 11 353 140,310
12 12 459 173,302
13 13 521 197,750
14 14 610 233,490
15 15 584 215,692
16 16 762 283,313
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 132 48,127

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  Range 0-16. Thisfactor score was derived using the following items: BFFCQO1, BFFCQ02 BFFCQO03 BFFCQO04. No imputation was done.
The score ranges between 0 and 16, a high score indicating positive relationships with friends.
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Variable: TITLE18 Position: Length: 0

ABOUT ME

Variable: BAMCSO1 Position: 441 Length: 2

Physical Appearance Score (age 10 to 13 years)

FREQ WTD
00 0 61 21,242
01 1 26 8,313
02 2 56 18,624
03 3 69 27,855
04 4 85 30,063
05 5 77 23,575
06 6 108 39,797
07 7 148 58,764
08 8 328 135,136
09 9 238 99,834
10 10 282 100,515
11 11 346 129,094
12 12 533 208,160
13 13 354 136,348
14 14 316 115,555
15 15 324 114,994
16 16 469 201,168
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 325 116,659

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  Range 0-16. This factor score was derived using the following items: BAMCQO1E, BAMCQO1F BAMCQO01G and BAMCQO1H. No
imputation was done. The score varies between 0 and 16, a high score indicating a positive self image with physical appearance.
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Variable: BAMCS02 Position: 443 Length: 2

General Self Score (age 10 to 13 years)

FREQ WTD
00 0 3 520
01 1 4 1,947
02 2 9 3,509
03 3 6 3,703
04 4 15 3,834
05 5 13 3,025
06 6 24 9,075
07 7 35 9,377
08 8 87 27,487
09 9 149 55,605
10 10 186 77,291
11 11 321 115,495
12 12 408 161,300
13 13 446 189,442
14 14 641 236,459
15 15 838 330,594
16 16 769 293,392
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 191 63,643

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  Range 0-16. This factor score was derived using the following items: BAMCQO1A, BAMCQO01B, BAMCQO01C and BAMCQO01D. No
imputation was done. The score varies between 0 and 16, a high score indicating a positive general self image.
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Variable: TITLE19 Position: Length: 0

Feelings and Behaviours - Scores for the Various Factors in the Behaviour Scale

Variable: BFBCS01 Position: 445  Length: 2

Indirect Aggression Score (age 10 to 13 years)

FREQ WTD
00 0 1,281 498,069
01 1 801 296,380
02 2 594 239,652
03 3 446 169,917
04 4 282 121,537
05 5 180 55,600
06 6 82 38,404
07 7 29 9,075
08 8 21 14,714
09 9 13 5,746
10 10 8 3,609
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 408 132,994

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  Range 0-10. This factor score was derived using the following items: BFBCQ1J, BFBCQ1R, BFBCQ1Z, BFBCQI1LL and BFBCQITT. No
imputation was done. The score varies between 0 and 10, a high score indicating the presence of indirect aggression.
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Variable: BFBCS02 Position: 447 Length: 2

Anxiety and Emotional Disorder Score (age 10 to 13 years)

FREQ WTD
00 0 552 212,927
01 1 491 194,332
02 2 443 165,641
03 3 412 168,032
04 4 412 156,747
05 5 347 145,927
06 6 295 113,487
07 7 263 84,301
08 8 178 66,511
09 9 98 40,150
10 10 50 22,494
11 11 24 10,406
12 12 12 4,856
13 13 14 5,076
14 14 8 2,645
15 15 7 2,311
16 16 1 100
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 538 189,752

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  Range 0-16. Thisfactor score was derived using the following items: BFBCQ1F, BFBCQ1K, BFBCQ1Q, BFBCQ1V, BFBCQ1CC,
BFBCQL1Il, BFBCQ1MM, and BFBCQ1RR. No imputation was done. The total score ranges from 0 to 16, a high score indicating the
presence of anxiety or an emational disorder.
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Variable: BFBCS03 Position: 449 Length: 2

Conduct Disorder/Physical Aggression Score (age 10 to 13 years)

FREQ WTD
00 0 1,870 747,252
01 1 768 286,159
02 2 424 162,921
03 3 256 98,764
04 4 176 57,216
05 5 117 42,366
06 6 70 29,076
07 7 40 17,339
08 8 19 8,053
09 9 5 1,972
10 10 10 5,605
11 11 1 184
12 12 3 860
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 386 127,928

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  Range 0-12. Thisfactor score was derived using the following items: BFBCQ1G, BFBCQ1X, BFBCQ1AA, BFBCQ1FF, BFBCQ1JJand
BFBCQ1NN. No imputation was done. The total score ranges from 0 to 12, a high score indicating the presence of conduct disorder or
physical aggression.
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Variable: BFBCS04 Position: 451 Length: 2

Hyperactivity/Inattention Score (age 10 to 13 years)

FREQ WTD
00 0 393 145,849
01 1 408 165,453
02 2 450 181,506
03 3 425 168,302
04 4 391 178,797
05 5 340 136,787
06 6 349 131,571
07 7 294 107,392
08 8 185 62,199
09 9 108 41,257
10 10 81 24,257
11 11 44 17,946
12 12 32 9,002
13 13 15 8,519
14 14 9 3,851
15 15 4 1,178
16 16 3 971
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 614 200,859

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  Range 0-16. Thisfactor score was derived using the following items: BFBCQ1B, BFBCQ1I, BFBCQ1N, BFBCQ1P, BFBCQ1S,
BFBCQ1W, BFBCQ1HH and BFBCQ1QQ. No imputation was done. The total score ranges from 0 to 16, a high score indicating the
presence of hyperactivity/inattention.
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Variable: BFBCS05 Position: 453 Length: 2
Pro-socia Score (age 10 to 13 years)

FREQ WTD
00 0 5 2,333
01 1 4 2,033
02 2 5 1,628
03 3 10 3,785
04 4 18 7,277
05 5 18 7,830
06 6 40 11,882
07 7 65 26,106
08 8 92 28,630
09 9 141 59,207
10 10 253 103,409
11 11 271 111,092
12 12 274 96,253
13 13 334 140,739
14 14 343 143,915
15 15 335 125,928
16 16 305 126,018
17 17 293 108,033
18 18 344 122,276
19 19 232 91,857
20 20 176 62,893
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 587 202,571

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  Range 0-20. Thisfactor score was derived using the following items: BFBCQ1A, BFBCQ1D, BFBCQ1H, BFBCQ1M, BFBCQ1U,
BFBCQ1BB, BFBCQ1GG, BFBCQ100, BFBCQ1SS and BFBCQ1UU. No imputation was done. The total score ranges from 0 to 20, a

high score indicating the presence of prosocial behaviour.
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Variable: BFBCbS07 Position: 455 Length: 2

Property Offence Score (age 10 to 13 years)

FREQ WTD
00 0 1,980 762,206
01 1 884 337,928
02 2 461 194,986
03 3 179 75,212
04 4 105 40,300
05 5 39 10,153
06 6 29 7,941
07 7 14 6,730
08 8 2 748
09 9 2 413
10 10 1 876
11 11 3 2,932
12 12 1 132
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 445 145,137

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  Range 0-12. Thisfactor score was derived using the following items: BFBCQ1C, BFBCQ1E, BFBCQ1L, BFBCQLT, BFBCQ1DD and
BFBCQ1PP. No imputation was done. Thetotal score ranges from 0 to 12, a high score indicating behaviours associated with property
offences.
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Variable: TITLE20 Position: Length: 0

My Parents and Me - Scores for the Lempers Scale

Variable: BPM CbS1A Position: 457 Length: 2

Parental Nurturance Score (age 10 and 11 years only)

FREQ WTD
00 0 2 580
01 1 0 0
02 2 1 306
03 3 2 672
04 4 2 1,510
05 5 3 1,291
06 6 4 1,612
07 7 9 2,082
08 8 11 5,443
09 9 8 3,174
10 10 21 12,519
11 11 23 6,322
12 12 32 7,726
13 13 38 12,877
14 14 50 17,313
15 15 75 30,635
16 16 82 33,094
17 17 108 48,836
18 18 140 66,510
19 19 157 54,362
20 20 198 81,815
21 21 204 74,557
22 22 205 73,567
23 23 199 82,238
24 24 283 114,486
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,090 793,124
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 198 59,047

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  Range 0-24. This factor was derived using the following weighted items: BPMCbQ1A, BPMCbQ1H, BPMCbQ1l, BPMCbQ1K,
BPMCbQ1M and BPMCbQ1Q. Imputation was done for al items. Imputed values were not retained in the release variables. The total score
ranges from 0 and 24, a high score indicating a high degree of parental nurturance received by the child. The Cronbach Alphavalue for this
factor is0.807
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Variable: BPMCbS1B Position: 459 Length: 2

Parental Nurturance Score (age 12 and 13 years only)

FREQ WTD
00 0 6 1,562
01 1 2 374
02 2 3 1,227
03 3 1 149
04 4 5 2,532
05 5 6 1,591
06 6 12 2,093
07 7 13 3,790
08 8 10 4,635
09 9 23 8,576
10 10 19 6,471
11 11 43 12,634
12 12 54 21,812
13 13 52 19,572
14 14 85 28,751
15 15 113 43,779
16 16 118 43,243
17 17 151 55,579
18 18 153 58,524
19 19 159 69,431
20 20 184 71,841
21 21 166 69,350
22 22 175 72,206
23 23 173 63,698
24 24 199 73,950
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 165 55,752

4,145 1,585,696

Note:  Range 0-24. Thisfactor was derived using the following weighted items: BPMCQ1A, BPMCQ1H, BPMCQ1l, BPMCQ1K, BPMCQ1M and
BPMCQ1Q. Imputation was done for al items. Imputed values were not retained in the release variables. The total score ranges from 0 and
24, ahigh score indicating a high degree of parental nurturance received by the child. The Cronbach Alphavalue for thisfactor is0.859
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Variable: BPM CbS2A 461 Length:
Parental Rejection Score (age 10 and 11 years only)

FREQ WTD
00 0 80 30,715
01 1 56 20,520
02 2 107 38,052
03 3 95 32,187
04 4 172 74,347
05 5 149 59,439
06 6 207 91,213
07 7 177 73,417
08 8 166 59,183
09 9 135 58,423
10 10 125 49,567
11 11 85 25,930
12 12 84 35,454
13 13 59 22,109
14 14 48 16,448
15 15 31 12,574
16 16 15 7,510
17 17 9 5,156
18 18 6 2,462
19 19 3 1,580
20 20 4 1,561
21 21 1 132
22 22 0 0
23 23 0 0
24 24 1 135
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,090 793,124
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 240 74,455

4,145 1,585,696

Note:

Range 0-24. This factor was derived using the following weighted items: BPMCbQ1C, BPMCbQ1G, BPMCbQ1J, BPMCbQ1L,
BPMCbQ10 and BPM CbQ1P. Imputation was done for all items. Imputed values were not retained in the release variables. Thetotal score
ranges from 0 and 24, a high score indicating a high degree of parental rejection received by the child. The Cronbach Alphavalue for this

factor is0.578
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Variable: BPMCbS2B 463 Length:
Parental Rejection Score (age 12 and 13 years only)

FREQ WTD
00 0 37 9,114
01 1 46 15,759
02 2 50 12,956
03 3 77 31,414
04 4 109 44,522
05 5 114 53,071
06 6 141 49,348
07 7 146 56,707
08 8 148 53,019
09 9 176 70,789
10 10 139 57,870
11 11 133 51,873
12 12 131 47,364
13 13 112 54,764
14 14 85 26,096
15 15 78 27,176
16 16 52 18,454
17 17 44 12,834
18 18 27 13,113
19 19 19 9,007
20 20 11 3,262
21 21 11 4,876
22 22 4 2,808
23 23 5 2,656
24 24 2 3,150
25 25 0 0
26 26 0 0
27 27 0 0
28 28 0 0
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 193 61,124

4,145 1,585,696

Note:

Range 0-28. This factor was derived using the following weighted items: BPMCQ1C, BPMCQ1G, BPMCQ1J, BPMCQI1L, BPMCQ10,
BPMCQ1P and BPMCbQ1R. Imputation was done for al items. Imputed values were not retained in the release variables. The total score
ranges from 0 and 28, a high score indicating a high degree of parental rejection received by the child. The Cronbach Alphavalue for this

factor is0.719
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Variable: TITLE21 Position: Length: 0
Health - Depression Score
Variable: BHTCbS1B Position: 465 Length: 2
Depression Score (age 12 and 13 years only)

FREQ WTD
00 0 122 37,807
01 1 127 51,826
02 2 116 43,398
03 3 235 94,104
04 4 170 71,782
05 5 148 57,829
06 6 138 57,584
07 7 121 57,976
08 8 105 42,826
09 9 85 29,042
10 10 63 28,449
11 11 61 22,074
12 12 45 17,673
13 13 31 7,923
14 14 32 9,968
15 15 34 13,402
16 16 13 4,667
17 17 18 10,387
18 18 14 3,951
19 19 5 3,474
20 20 8 1,712
21 21 7 1,253
22 22 5 1,755
23 23 3 1,329
24 24 6 1,365
25 25 3 643
26 26 2 1,026
27 27 3 625
28 28 0 0
29 29 3 538
30 30 1 674
31 31 0 0
32 32 1 245
33 33 1 277
34 34 1 134
35 35 0 0
36 36 1 1,099
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
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99 NOT STATED 362 114,303

4,145 1,585,696
Note: Range 0-36. Thisfactor score was derived using the following items: BHTCb11A, BHTCb11B, BHTCbh11C,

BHTCb11D, BHTCb11E, BHTCb11F, BHTCb11G, BHTCb11H, BHTCb11l, BHTCb11J, BHTCbh11K and
BHTCb11L. The values were reversed for BHTCb11F, BHTCb11H and BHTCb11J. No imputation was done. The total
score ranges from O to 36, with a high score indicating the presence of depression symptoms.
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Variable: TITLE22 Position: Length:

LONGITUDINAL FLAGS- 10-13 YEAR OLD SELF-COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE

Variable: BPUCbZQ1 Position: 467 Length:

Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BPUCQO1: Has body hair begun to grow?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 2,022 768,863
1 DISCREPANCY 67 22,280
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 1 1,980
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696
Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
Variable: BPUCbZQ2 Position: 468 Length:
Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BPUCQO02: Has breasts begun to grow?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 1,827 697,197
1 DISCREPANCY 262 93,947
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 1 1,980
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BPUCbZQ3 Position: 469 Length: 1

Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BPUCQO3: Begun to menstruate?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 2,081 787,854
1 DISCREPANCY 8 3,290
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 1 1,980
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.

Variable: BPUCbZQ4 Position: 470 Length: 1

Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BPUCQO4: Noticed a deepening of voice?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 1,989 748,095
1 DISCREPANCY 100 43,049
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 1 1,980
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BPUCbZQ5 Position: 471 Length: 1

Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BPUCQO5: Begun to grow facial hair?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 2,034 770,682
1 DISCREPANCY 55 20,462
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 1 1,980
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.

Variable: BDRCbzZQ1 Position: 472 Length: 1

Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BDRCQL: Have you ever tried cigarette smoking?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 2,060 783,084
1 DISCREPANCY 29 8,060
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 1 1,980
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BDRCbzZQ2 Position: 473 Length: 1

Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BDRCQ2: How often do you smoke cigarettes?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 2,083 790,240
1 DISCREPANCY 6 904
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 1 1,980
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.

Variable: BDRCbZQ3 Position: 474 Length: 1

Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BDRCQ3: How old when first smoked for at least
7 daysinarow?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 2,085 789,333
1 DISCREPANCY 4 1,811
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 1 1,980
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BDRCbZQ6 Position: 475 Length: 1

Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BDRCQ6: Have you ever had adrink of alcohol?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 1,973 742,627
1 DISCREPANCY 116 48,517
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 1 1,980
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.

Variable: BDRCbZQ8 Position: 476 Length: 1

Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BDRCQ8: How often do you drink a cohol?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 2,008 759,393
1 DISCREPANCY 81 31,750
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 1 1,980
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BDRCbz14 Position: 477 Length:

Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BDRCQ14A-E: Have you ever tried drugs or

sniffed glue or solvents?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 2,062 782,989
1 DISCREPANCY 27 8,155
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 1 1,980
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696
Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
Variable: BHTCbzQ1 Position: 478 Length:
Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BHTCbQL: Child-s height?

FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 1,431 550,431
1 DISCREPANCY 77 30,403
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 582 212,291

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: BHTCbzQ2 Position: 479 Length:
Flag indicating discrepancies between current and previous cycles for BHTCbQ2: Child-s weight?
FREQ WTD
0 NO DISCREPANCY 1,565 597,522
1 DISCREPANCY 35 12,617
5 NOT IN SAMPLE 0 0
6 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 490 182,985
4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariableis suppressed on the public use microdata file.
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Variable: TITLE23 Position: Length: 0

WEIGHTING AND LINKING VARIABLES

Variable: XSECFLG Position: 481 Length: 1

Flag indicating that the record isfor a cross-sectional child

Variable: CHILDID Position: 500 Length: 6

CHILD IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Variable: BIDHDO1 Position: 506 Length: 7

HOUSEHOLD IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Variable: BWTCWO01C Position: 513 Length: 9

CHILD CROSS-SECTIONAL WEIGHT (99999v9999) - ADJUSTED FOR NON-RESPONSE
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Variable: BGEHDO3B Position: 532 Length: 2

GEOGRAPHIC REGION OF RESIDENCE

FREQ WTD
01 ATLANTIC 947 132,627
02 QUEBEC 769 361,051
03 ONTARIO 1,050 600,712
04 PRAIRIES 1,032 291,190
05 BRITISH COLUMBIA 347 200,116
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.

Variable: BINHDO8B Position: 534 Length: 2

SES - RECODED

FREQ WTD
01 Under -1.7 78 22,531
02 Greater or equal to -1.7 but lessthan -1.1 234 70,278
03 Greater or equal to-1.1 but lessthan -0.8 282 86,336
04 Greater or equal to -0.8 but lessthan -0.5 469 155,088
05 Greater or equal to -0.5 but lessthan -0.2 719 261,284
06 Greater or equal to -0.2 but lessthan 0.1 816 287,752
07 Greater or equal to 0.1 but lessthan 0.7 990 404,415
08 Greater or equal to 0.7 but lessthan 1.7 496 258,736
09 Greater or equal to 1.7 61 39,277
96 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696
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Variable: BMMCQO1B Position: 536 Length: 1
AGE - GROUPED BY QUESTIONNAIRE TYPE

FREQ WTD
1 10 YEAR OLDSWILL BE GROUPED WITH 11 YEAR OLDS 2,055 792,572
2 12 YEAR OLDSWILL BE GROUPED WITH 13 YEAR OLDS 2,090 793,124
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BFAMSTAT  Position: 537 Length: 1
FAMILY STATUS

FREQ WTD
1 COUPLES 3,487 1,314,351
2 OTHER 658 271,345
6 NOT APPLICABLE 0 0
7 DON-T KNOW 0 0
8 REFUSAL 0 0
9 NOT STATED 0 0

4,145 1,585,696

Thisvariable has been suppressed for somerecords on the public use microdata file due to confidentiality.
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Variable: BATCb11B Position: 538 Length: 2

On average, how much time in aday do you spend aone at home while nobody el se is home?

FREQ WTD
01 | DON-T SPEND TIME ALONE WHILE NOBODY
ELSE ISHOME 357 159,340
02 LESSTHAN 1 HOUR A DAY 895 323,242
03 10OR 2HOURSA DAY 559 213,966
04 3 OR MORE HOURS A DAY 210 74,727
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 69 21,849
4,145 1,585,696
Variable: BWKCb1AB  Position: 540 Length: 2

Since September, on average, how much money per week have you received from Y OUR PARENTS.

FREQ WTD
01 NO MONEY 277 111,555
02 $1TO $10 1,063 405,531
03 $11 TO $20 274 100,753
04 $21 TO $30 108 39,294
05 MORE THAN $30 215 82,410
96 NOT APPLICABLE 2,055 792,572
97 DON-T KNOW 0 0
98 REFUSAL 0 0
99 NOT STATED 153 53,581

4,145 1,585,696
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